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Independent Auditor's Report
to the shareholders of GAZIWIRES LIMITED
Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements

Qualified Opinion
We have audited the
Financial Position as

financial statements of GAZI WIRES LIMITED which comprise the Statement
rt 3Oth June 2024, and the Statement of Profit or Loss and Other

Income, Statement of Changes in Equity and the Statement of Cash Flows for the year then ended, and
to the financial statements including a summary of significant accounting policies.

In our opinion, except for the possible effects of the matter described in the Basis for eualified
section of our report, GAZI WIRE S LIMITED of financial statements present fairly, m all material
the financial position of the company AS at a

J 0th June, 2023 and of its financial performance and its cash
for the year then ended in accordance with the Companies Act-199 4 and, other applicable laws
regulations.

Basis for Qualified Opinion
1 Closing Inventory AS show in notes 6. 00, 7 .00 & 9 .00 of the financial statements amounting to
1,26, 763 29 representing 12% of the total assets AS at 3Oth June, 2 024. We could not physic ally verifi/
whole stock of quantity of Raw materials, work m progre SS and finished goods AS our appointment was
dated. However the management provided the internal audited report of the closing inventory quantity
valuation of rnventory which 1S lower cost and NRV AS per para-9 of IAS-2

2. The management could not provide us with the supporting documents for the balances which were
since long without any adjustment (Note- 5.00, 11.00, 20.00, 21.00 &26.00).

a
J As part of our audit procedure, balance confirmation letters were sent to varl0us parties for
balances of Trade Debtors (Note 09 0 0), Inter Proj ect Current Account (Note 1 0.00) and different
under current liabilities
date of our final report.

(Note 23 00, 25 00). But response fiom many parties were yet to be received till

We conducted our audit 1n accordance with International Standards on Auditing (ISAS ). Our
under those standards are further described m the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the
Statements section of our report. We are independent of the company in accordance with the
Ethics Standards Board for Accountants' Code of Ethics for Professional Accountants (IESBA Code )
with ethical requrement that ate relevant to our audit of the financial statements m Bangladesh, and we
fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities 1n accordance with these requirements We believe that the
evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

I
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Revenue RecognitionSales

amounting to Tk. 303,156,851 for the company as a
whole, which represents major amounts comparing of
total assets of the company. Evidently, the company
is highly dependent on earning on sales revenue.

At the reporting date, the position of sales revenue an understanding, evaluated the
and tested the operational effectiveness of
company's k.y controls sales revenue. our
procedures included, among others, the followings:

o Understood and reviewed sales

recognition;
o Review sales revenue in party wise sales;
. Review the finance procedure such pay

or cheQuo, get on time;
o Documents required for sales revenue;
o Obtained the application of sales

recognition confirm by the document;
o checked the all-sales revenue source

export sales; and
o Finally assessed the appropriateness

presentation of disclosures against"
accounting standards.

The procedures above did not identify any issues
regard to the loans to members.

We obtained

note, 3 1.00 to the financialRefer to the

Valuation of Ctosing inventory
At reporting date, the position
inventory remains amounting to Tk. 126,763,129 for
the company as a whole, which represents around
12% of total assets for the company. Evidently, the
company is highly dependent on closing inventory
and major amount of stock and is not used in the end
of the year. Therefore, the valuation of the closing
inventory has been considered as key audit area.

of valuation of closirg an understanding, evaluated the
and tested the operational effectiveness of
organization's k.y controls over the valuation
closing inventory. our audit procedures
among others, the followings:

. understood and reviewed the nature
closing inventory and has taken from
summary and internal audit report take
veri$, of end of the year of closing

o obtained the comparing the realizable
details review of revenue subsequent to

We obtained

and
the

DHAKA

Key Audit Matters
I(ey audit matters are those matters that, m our professional J udgment, were of most significance
of

1n our
the financial statements of the current period. These matters were addressed m the context of auditour

the financial statements AS a whole, and 1n forming our opmlon thereon, and we do not provide a
opmlon on these matters Key audit matters for the audit of financial statements are AS under:

)-
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;q mofozolco1970@gmoil.com, shomimo4gg@gmoil.com, mdobulbosher68@gmoil.com
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Recalculated the closing inventory of
company's internal inventory and related

the value of the financial position of
companY;

Checked the valuation of closing in
quantity and valuation of inventory;

Reviewed the segregation among

separately closing inventory of the

statement compare in data;

Finally, assessed the appropriate-ness

presentation of disclosures against

accounting standards.

The procedures above did not identifiz any issues

regard to the valuation of closing inventory.

o

o

o

At reporting date, the position of trade

remains amounting to Tk. 1 86,889,622 for the

company as a whole, which represents around 17% of
total assets for the company. Therefore, the trade

debtors have been considered as key audit area.

,btors We obtained an understanding, evaluated the

and tested the operational effectiveness of
company's key controls over the trade debtors.

audit procedures included, among others,

followings:
o Understood and reviewed the nature of

debtors and has taken from the

take the verify of end of the year of
debtors;

. Checked the transactions of sales

and valuation of goods;

o Reviewed the segregation among

separately closing debtors of the

statement compare in data;

o Finally, assessed the appropriate-ness

presentation of disclosures against

accounting standards.

The procedures above did not identiff any issues

regard to the trade debtors.

Refer to the note no. 10.00 to the financial statements

3

SHAKA

o

Refer to the note no. 6.00, 7,00 & 8.00 to the financial statements
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Current Liabilities recognition
At reporting date, the position of valuation of current

liabilities remains amounting to Tk. 443,745,396 for
the company as a whole, which represents around

4l% of total liabilities for the company. Therefore,

the current liabilities have been considered as key

audit area.

We obtained an understanding, evaluated the

and tested the operational effectiveness of
company's key controls over the current

Our audit procedures included, among others,

followings:
o Understood and reviewed the nature

current liabilities and has taken from
summ ary and internal audit report take

verify of end of the year of current
o Checked the ledger of liabilities;
o Reviewed the segregation among

separately closing debtors of the

statement compare in data;

o Finally, assessed the appropriateness

presentation of disclosures against

accounting standards.

The procedures above did not identify any issues

regard to the trade debtors.

Refer to the note t1o. 23,00 to 30.00 to the financial statements

Responsibilities of Management and Those Charged with Governance for the Financial Statements
Internal Controls
Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in
with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRSs), and for such internal control as

determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from
misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. The Companies Act, 1994and ensure effective internal
internal control and risk management functions of the Organization.
ln preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the S

ability to continue as a going soncerl, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and
going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the
to cease operations, or has no realistic altemative but to do so.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the financial reporting process

Auditors' Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements
Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole, are
from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditors' report that includes
opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level ofassurance, butis not a guarantee that an audit
accordance with 15As will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise
fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably
expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

4
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As part of an audit in accordance with ISAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain
skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

o Identi& and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to
or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence
is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a
misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may in
collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.

o Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit
that are appropriate in the circumstances.

o Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of
estimates and related disclosures made by management.

o Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of accounting
based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events
conditions that may cast significant doubt on the company ability to continue as a going concern.
we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's
to the related disclosures in the financial statements or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to
our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our
report. However, future events or conditions may cause the company to cease to continue as a
concern.

Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statements, including
disclosures, and whether the financial statements represent the underlying transactions and events
manner that achieves fair presentation.

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements
In accordance with the Companies Act 1994,we also report the following:

a) We have obtained all the information and explanation which to best of our knowledge and belief
necessary for the purposes of our audit and made due verification thereof.

b) In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law except for the matter emphasis have
kept by the company so far as it appeared from our examination of those books.

c) The company's statement of financial position dealt with by the report is in agreement with the
of accounts and returns.

d) The expenditure incurred were tbr the purpose of the companies for the year.

Dated, Dhaka.

Md. Abul Basher, FCA # 0840

Managing Partner
MAFazal&Co.

Chartered Accountants

I 3 JAN 2O?\ DVC | 25CI't19 AEqo /+s 5 5oool

-5

a

DHAKA

Eg 29, Bongobondhu Avenue (2nd Floor), Dhoko-,l000.
t +88 A2223381991 (Off)O*Ae 0\720-505499, +88 Ol3OO-8846s6

1q mofozolco1970@gmoil.com, shomimo4gg@gmoil.com, mdobulbosher68@gmoil.com
@@ wyvw-mqfazql.com



ffi\
sffi@"d,Au
,ffi-$(r*r : ::::::i:::::::::.

(W}I.{ ,', ,.',,,' .,., ':.i,i,,','. ,,,.'. 
;i.;

\---zr"J 
,,..::,.:,i:.:t:,::.:ii....,..,:.:,,,,,:,.,,,.. 

'',:,:.i,

&lH A. .$-Jffifl . j$iffiitiiii dl .F,-,,,i.,,,,

C Ir a,:t e re d A c c o::rUiilit [i,.lt,,,t,$,',,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,ii,i,,,,,,,,,,,

Gazi Wires Limited
Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 Jun er 2024

SI, No Particulars

ASSETS:
Non Current Assets:
Propertv. Plant & Equip{nent
Property, Plant & Equipment
Assets in Pakistan

Amount in TK
30 Jun er 2024 30 Jun er 2023

Notes

A.

B.

1

4

3

Current Assets:
Inventory
Spares & Store

Scrap Stock
Trade Debtors
Inter-Proj ect Current Account
lnter-Proj ect D is-Investment
Advances, Deposits & Pre-payments
Advance Income Tax
Cash & Cash Equivalents

TOTAL ASSETS (A+B)

EQUITY & LIABILITY:
Equitv:
Share Capital
Capital Reserve

Tax Holiday Reserve
BMRE Project Reserve

Retained Earnings

Non-Current Liabilites :

Govt. Loan for Manpower Balancing

Deferred Expenses:
Liability in Pakistan
Leave Pay & Gratuity

Current Liabilities
Advance against Sales

BSEC Current Alc
Inter Project Current Alc
Inter Proj ect Dis-Investment
Liabilities for Goods Supply

Liabilities for Expenses

Liability for Other Finance

Provision for lncome Tax

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITY (D+E+F+G)

1 1

6

7

8

9

10

11

l2
13

t4

C.

D,

E.

F.

G.

1.087.119.016 1.152.887,912

577,884,413 636,421,553

15

16

t7
18

19

20

486,088
7 ,841,285
6,800,980

561

T,250,000

496,09 g

7 ,84r,285
6,800,980

620,043,200

Accompanying notes from I to 39 form an integral part of these

€re:

12,962,936 12,962,936
12,962,936

52 15

113 437 08

1,087,119,016 1,152,897,912

qfuFF.
rn*wrptfi!

ourffBlffiN*n date.

2I
))
aa

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

H.

T 3 JAN ?II?5

Head of Accounts
0&m Rabbi l,lutrammad $adat Ho$$&

fiead af Asosunts DeP[
Gazl Wires Limite-d

ShaflogrBIIl,

Place: Dhaka

ffii
IaiIigirlt, chattograrn'

Md. Abul , FCA # 0840

Managing Partner

MAFazal&Co.
Chartered Accountants

644,503

I 8,080,1 33

5,147 ,960
I 86,99 5,693
26,652,,696

45,306
7,487 ,283

491,768,936

,5 3 5 ,037

t54

192,695,77 5

T7,004,562
10,977,340
79,364,162
26,245,6q'8

45,306
8,533,882

48 1 ,7 00,863

239 8s4

12,\

1,0,529,868

14,071,806

1,163,489

3A,499

28,958,107

43,772,I99
12,085,333

333 L2

10,429,1 5 I

13,032,862

93 8, r59
30,499

19,1 51,872

39,072,708

9,143,490

135 578

DHAKA
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Particulars

Revenue/Sales

Net Sales

Less: Cost of goods sold

Gross Profit/ (Loss)

Less: Operating Expenses

Director Remuneration

Admini strative Expen ses

Audit Fee

Legal Expenses

Sales, Distribution & Marketing Expenses

Financial Expenses

Total Operating Expenses

0 pe rating P rofit/(Loss)
Less: f{on-Operating Expenses

Add: Non-operatirg Income

l{et profit/(Loss) before WPPF
Less: Workers Profit Participation Fund

it{et Profit/(Loss) before Income Tax
Less: Income Tax

Net profit/(Loss) after Income Tax
Earning Per Share

Head of Accounts
Gdsm Rabbi Muturnmad $adat Hssfrt

Head of Accounts DePt
Gazi Wires Limited

Shattogram.

Gazi Wires Limited
Statement of Profit or Loss and other Comprehensive fncome

For the year ended 30 Jun er 2A24

'j ''r.ir .,;. t1:, .:/" ''t 'I..:,r ,i' .jl, iri. f tr:",:,.:1,. i:: r

[. ..ii,11,..,. ri +*,... .il,:,rr,.,ii... ii' i*,. i.'u,i ii .,.ji' ,,:':i,
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Amount in TK
2023-2024 2022-2023

339,912,850 249,309,219

Notes

31

38

39

339,912,850

37 1 ,367 ,77 6

249,309,219

229,27 4,59232

(31,454,926) 20,033 1626

33

34

3s

36

37

29,431 ,217
57,500

16,556,504

986,1 I 9

17 5,97 5

22,662,653

5 5,200

2,000

r1,232,471

295,239

47,037,340 34,423,440
(79,492,266) (14,399,914)

22,197,956 15,8 51 ,635
(56,30 4,310) l146lrg22

73,091
(56,30 4,310)

2,772,605
1,388,731

402,001

986,730

8

Accompanying notes from 1 to 39 form an integral part of these Financial Statements.

ry
Managing Director

{Md, Abdul Halirn}
Managing Dlrector (Acting)
Gazi Wlres Limited
Kalurghat, Chattogre m .

Place: Dhaka

in terms of our report of even date.

Md. Abul Basher, FCA # 0840

Managirrg Partner

MAFazal&Co.
Chartered Accountants

DI"fAifi

l 3 JAN 20?5
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Gazi Wires Limited
Statement of Changes in Equify
For the year ended 30 Jun er 2024

ry {

::; :11 _.:' i:. ...1r'!{ :;:' ..r' 1::i .l lt:. I :!:",1:r. :: 'r
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Head of Accounts
0olap. Rabbi Muharnnrad $adat Hossair

Hegd of Accounti Oep["
Gaz_i Wires LimitH"-

Chattqmnn 
---

#

DirectorManasi,,s#ffi'fsltirn) Direetor

Place: Dhaka

Particulars Share Capital Retained Earnings Total Equity

Opening Balance as on 01 July, 2023

Current year Profit/(Loss)

Add/(Less): Prior Year Adjustment

Profit Transferred to Head Office

r,250,000 620,043,200

(58,47 6,91 5)

(60,226)

621,293,200

(58,47 6,915)

(60,226)

Balance as on 30 June ,2024 1,2501000 561,506,060

Particulars Share Capital Retained Earnings Total Equity

Opening Balance as on 01 July, 2022

Current y ear Profi t/(Lo s s)

Add/(Less): Prior Year Adjustment

Profit Transferred to Head Office

1,250,000 6 19,05 6,47 0

986,730

620,306,470

986,730

Balance as on 30 June ,2023 1,250,000 620,043,200

8

| 3 JAN 2f]25

DHAIfi
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Head of Accounts Dep[

Place: Dhaka Gazl Wires t-imite*""

Gazi Wires Limited
Statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended 30 Jun er 2024

Sl.No. 
I

Particulars

A, Cash flows from operating activities
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tar
Depreciation

Loss/Gain of sales of f-rxed assets

Previous year Adjustment A/C
Profit Transferred to Head Office
Operating Profit Before Working Capital

Non-Cu rrent Assets (Decrease/Increase)

Deferred Expenses

Pre- operating Expenses

Cufrent Assets (decrease/increase)

lncrease/(Decrease) o f Inventory

Increase/(Decrease) of Raw Materials

Increase/(Decrease) of Work in Process

lncrease/(Decrease) of Finish Goods

Increase/(Decrease) of Spares & Store

Increase/(Decrease) of S crap Stock

lncrease/(Decrease) of Trade Debtors

Increase/(Decrease) of Inter-Project Current Account
Increase/(Decrease) of lnter-Proj ect Dis-Investment

Increase/(Decrease) of Advances, Deposits & Pre-payments

Increasei(Decrease) of Advance Income Tax
Net assets (decrease/increase)

Current Liabilities (decrease/increase)

Increase/(Decrease) of Leave Pay & Gratuity
Increase/(Decrease) of Advance against Sales

Increase/(Decrease) of BSEC Current A/c
Increase/(Decrease) of Inter Project Current A/c
Increase/(Decrease) of Inter Proj ect Dis-Investment

Increase/(Decrease) of Liabilities for Goods Supply

Increase/(Decrease) of Liabilities for Expenses

Increase/(Decrease) of Liability for Other Finance

Increase/(Decrease) of Provision for Income Tax

Net current liabilities (decreaselincrease)

Cash flows from operating activities

B" Cash flows from investing activities
Purchase of Property, Plant, & Equipment

Net Cash Flows from Investing Activities

C. Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Govt" Loan for Man Power Equalization
Net cash flows from financing activities

f). Increase/decrease in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

E. Opening balance of cash and cash equivalents

F. Closing balance of cash and cash equivalents (D+E)

e\€

Amount in TK
2423-2024 2022-2023

(58,47 6,915)

5,47 4,838

(60,226)

:: tn i.,l l{J + -r.: !1.. i I Lil

i .l t\ ,i.L. I{,. t :: 1 ! 1ri } i: l

***AC(-]o t r N T,\N TS.*..

986,730

5,827,960

(53,062,303) 6,814,690

89,1 60,739

(1,075,571)

5,829,3 80

( 107,635,53 1)

(407,099)

1,046,599

( I 0,068 ,A7 3)

156,396,398

( 1 8,559 ,877)
49,557 ,439

(5 0,3 87)

(10,652,140)

(58,236,047)

(24,526)

23,07 9,A05

(12,660,061)

(23.149.546) 128,849,904

( 13, 143,561)

100,,7 17

1,03 8,944

225,330

9,846,235

4,699,491

2,941,853

(12,900,7 65)

(31,814,131)

0,87A)
225,333

13,103

(15,524,107)

(2,085,469)

( 1,5 10,41 8)

402,001

(7,231,756) (50,301,557)

(83,443,605)

(1,965,7 57)

85,362,936

(67 3,299)
(1,965,757) (673,299)

(85,409,363)

239,946,855

84,689,637

155,257,218

239,946,855

Managing Director

Abdul
Diroctor

DHAI{A

I 3 JAN 2ft?fh*oo$r?*'
9

Director
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GAZI WIRES LIMITED, CHITTAGONG,
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June,2024

Reporting Entity:

Company Profile:
The Company was registered as S. Gazi & Co. Ltd. in 1963 under Company Act l9l3 . In 1972
Govemment of Bangladesh take over the company by exercising powers conferred by clause (7) of
Article 10 of the Bangladesh Industrial Enterprise (Nationalisation) Order, 1972 (P.O. no.27 of 1972).

1.02 Nature of Business:
The company's principal activities are the manufacturing and supplying of super enamel copper wire.

2.02

Basis of Preparation:

Statement of Compliance:
These financial statements have been prepared on going concern basis in accordance with Bangladesh
Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), the Companies Act 1994 and other applicable laws in
Bangladesh.

Date of Authorization:
Head of the organization has authenticated these Financial Statements on23thJanuary,2024.

Basis of measurement:
These Fiancial Statements have been prepared on going concern basis under the historical cost
convention.

Functional and Presentational Currency:
These Financial Statements are presented in BD Taka, which is both functional currency and
presentation ctrrrency of the company.

Use of Estimates and Judgments:
The preparation of Financial Statements requires managements to make judgments, estimates and
assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets,
liabilities, income and expenses. The estimates and underlying assumption are based on past experience
and various other factors that are believed to be reasonable under the circumstances, the result of which
form the basis of making judgments about the carrying values of assets and liabilities that are not readily
apparent from other sources. Actual results may differ from these estimates. Estimates and underlying
assumptions are reviewed on going concern basis. Revision to accounting estimates are recognized in
the period in which the estimates are revised if the revision affects only that period, or in the period of
revision and future periods ifthe revision affects both current and future periods.

2.03

2.04

2.05

In particular, information about significant axeas of estimation and judgments in applying accounting
policies that have the most significant effect on the amounts reconsider in the financial statements.

2.06 Reporting Period:
The financial period of the company covers one year from I July, 2023 to 30 June, 2024.

Significant Accounting Policies:
The accounting policies set out below has been applied consistently to all periods presented in this

3.00

financial statement.
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3.01 Application of Standards:
Following IFRSs has been applied in preparing financial statements during the period under review:

IAS- 1 Presentation of finan cial statements.

IAS-7 Statement of cash flows.
IAS-8 Accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and errors

IAS-10 Events after the reporting period.

IAS-16 Property, plant & equipment.

IAS-18 Revenue

IAS-23 Borrowing costs IAS-33 Earnings per share

IAS-37 Provisions, contingent liabilities & contingent assets.

Property, plant & equipment:

Recognition & measurement:
Items of property, plant & equipment, freehold buildings, excluding freehold land are measured at cost
less accumulated depreciation and accumulated impairment losses, if any. The cost of an item of
property, plant and equipment comprises its purchase price, import duties and non-refundable taxes

(after deducting trade discount and rebates) and any costs directly attributable to bring the assets to the
location and condition necessary for it to be capable of operating in the intended manner.

Subsequent costs:

The cost of replacing or upgrading part of an item of property, plant and equipment is recognized in
carrying amount of the item if it is probable that the future economic benefits embodied within the part
will flow to the company and its cost can be measured reliably. The cost of the day-to-day servicing of
property, plant and equipment are recognized in the statement of comprehensive income as incurred.

Depreciation:
The company uses the reducing balance method of deprecition for all property, plant and equipment. No
depreciation is charged on freehold land and on addition to fixed assets. Rate ofdepreciation on fixed
assets are as follows:

Name of Assets Rate of Depreciation (%)
Land a%

Factory Building 5%

Canteen Buildine 5%

Plant & Machinery t0%
Electric Equipment t0%
Factory E,quipment t2%
Laboratory E,quipment t2%
Generator Rooms 5%

Gas Line Eastablishment Expenses t0%
Wasa Line Establishment Expenses r0%
Furniture & Fixture 6%

Office Equipments 10%
Television 20%
Air Cooler 15%
Water Cooler 15%
Medical Equipment 1s%

Wal1(Constructed) s%
Office Building 5%

Vehicles TN(N 20%

DHAKA
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3.02.04 Gains or losses on disposal:
Gains or losses on disposal are determined by comparing the disposal proceeds with the carrying
amounts and are recognized on net basis.

'{\ .+'
:v t:d q
. '*.. s ,"8
:fa_.-B

.1. I .$. ,J. .S

3.03

3.03.01

3.03.0

3.04

3.04.01

a)

b)

3.04.02

3.05

3.06

iii lt+,..t,t"."' tr;- I :1ri, i:,ii i";i,:::,,r,
.-- .',ACCOIJ I\iTA:h{-f5.--

Intangible assets:

Recognition and Measurements:
Intangible assets are measured at cost less accumulated amortization and accumulated impairment loss,

if any.

Subsequent Expenditure:
Subsequent Expenditure is capitalized only when it is probable that the future economic benefits
embodied within the part will flow to the company and its cost can be measured reliably. All other
expenditures are recognized in the statement of comprehensive income when incurred.

Financial Instruments:
A financial instrument is a contract that gives rise to a financial asset of one entity and a financial
liability or equity instrument of another entity.

Financial assets:

The company initially recognizes debtors and deposits on the date that they are occurred. All other
financial assets are recognized initially on the date atwhich the company becomes a party to
thecontractual provision ofthe transaction. Financial assets include cash and cash equivalents and trade
debtors.

Cash and cash equivalents:
Cash and cash equivalents comprise cash in hand, cash at Bank which are available for use by the
company without any restriction.

Trade debtors:
Trade debtors represent the amounts due from customers for delivering goods or rendering services.
Trade and other receivables are initially recognized at cost which is the fair value of consideration given
in return. After initial recognition these are carried at cost less impairment losses due to uncollectable of
any amount so recognized.

Financial liabilites:
A financial liability is recognized when its contractual obligation arising from past events are certain
and the settlement of which is expected to result in an outflow from the company. The company initially
recognizes financial liabilites on the transaction date at which the company becomes a party to the
contractual provisions of the liability.

The company derecognizes a financial liability when its contractual obligations are discharges or
cancelled or expired. Financial liabilities include trade creditors, expense creditors and accruals, sundry
creditors and other non -current liabilities.

Inventories:
Inventories are stated at the lower of cost or net estimated realizable value in compliance with the
requirements of Para 25 of IAS 2.

Impairment:
The canying value of the company's assets other than inventories are reviewed at the end of each
reporting period to determine whether there is any indication of impairment. If any such indication
exists, then the asset's recoverable amount is estimated. An impairment loss is recognized whenever the
carrying amount of the asset or its cash generating unit exceeds its recoverable amount. Impairment
losses, If any, are recognized in the statement of comprehensive income.

NHAKA
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3,07

3.09

3.09

3.09.01

3.09.02

3.L0,01

3.10.01.01

3.12

ii'"":i, ..i' {:i,: ..rr "': ':i .,.r' iIr' .,i. .:r: :t i 'r.::.. :i'1
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3.10.01.02 Cash on delivery sales:

Revenue is recognized when delivery is made and cash is received by the seller.

3.11 Finance income and expenses:

Finance income comprises income on saving account as per record. Interest income is recognized on
cash basis subject to our comment on section 8(C) of management report.

Finance expense comprises interest expenses on Bank Loan, bank charges, interest expenses on Head
office cunent account. All finance expenses are recognized in the statement of comprehensive income.

Provision:
A provision is recognized in the statement of financial position when the company has a legal or
constructive obligation as a result of past event, it is probable that an outflow of economic benefits will
be required to settle the obligation and a reliable estimate can be made of the amount of the obligation.

Contingencies:
Contingencies arising from claim, lawsuit, etc. are recorded when it is probable that a liability has been
incurred and the amount can reasonably be measured.

Income Tax:
ncome tax expense comprises current tax. Income tax expense is recognized in the statement of
comprehensive income.

Current Tax:
Current tax is the expected tax payable on the taxable income for the year, using tax rates enacted or
substantively enacted at the reporting date.

The effective rate of taxation is 30%. Provision for taxation has been made on the basis of Finance Act
2022.

Deferred tax:
The company agrees to adopt a policy of recognition of deferred tax in accordance with IAS-12 but the
provision of which will be taken into account from next year. Deferred tax is to be provided for
temporary differences between the carrying amount of assets and liabilities for financial reporting
purpose and the amount used for taxation purpose.

Revenue arising from sale of goods:

Goods Sold:
Revenue from the sale of goods is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable,
net of returns and allowances, trade discount and VAT. Revenue is recognized when the significant risk
and rewards ofownership have been transferred to the buyer, recovery ofthe consideration is probable,
the association cost and possible return of goods can be estimated reliably, there is no continuing
management involvement with the goods, and the amount of revenue can be measured reliably. This
usually occurs at the time of delivery of goods along with invoice.

Earnings per share:
Earnings per share calculated by dividing, net profit after tax for the year with weighted average number
ofordinary Shares outstanding during the year.

1,3
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Gazi \Vires Limited
F{otes to the financial staternents

As at 30 June, 2024

N otes Pa rtlcula rs

+.00 Pronerty. trlanf ftnd equinment:
(A) Balance at cost:
CIpeutrng Balance
Add: Addition during tlre 1'ear

Less: Adjushne,rit duirrg the y'ear

Closlng Balance

(B) Accumula tetl depreclatlon;
Opentrng Bnlance
Adcl: Charged during lhe year

Sub-liotes
Amount in Tk

2023-202{ 2022-?fi23

158^726,866 I58,053.567

,965.?57 673,299

160,692,623 159,726,966

160.692,623 158,7?6"966

52.993,808

5.47r1,83I

5 7, 1 65.94 9

5,827^960

Less .Sales,'Adjrusturent rltuilrg the year

Ctrosing Balanse

Closing Balance at \VD\r (A-B)
The details of Property, Plant & Equipment have treen given in Annexure-A

68,468,646

. 68,468,646

. n,2n$77

62,993.809

62,993,909 '.

, 95.?33,059

5"00 Assets in Pakist*n

Fixed Assets

Trade Debtors
Adr,ance Deposits
Cash & Bank Balane-es

5,01

5.02

5.0,3 $dlance Dgpositsl
Eiectric hfotor Deposits Karachi

Telephone Deposits

Delite Iuclustries 1- trl.

rtatiolml Traclers

Asr:af Corporatir:n
Dsu,ari Srigar hf iIIs Ltd"

Rahirn Inctustri es Ltd.

S.Alunrniarrr

Anny Bhau,ani

Zakir Bharvzuri

h'Iorion Bai Gansi

Md. A.Gazi

Adf Gazi

Anu,ar Gazi

Akkel Aluned

\'Id, Seth

Atif Setlr

Soilarnan Setir

A,Kader
h,fd. Hossain

Kacler Bhai
Cholrhan ]'fistri
Anr.r'ar Setir

Zahid Ali Klmn

5.01

5.0r
5.03

5.04

-j2^000

56.5 l0
540,49,1

15,499

32,000

56,510

5r10,-194

1 5 "499
Grand Totirl

Fixed Assets (i\{otor Yehicle in Karaclri)

Trarle Debtors:

Crown Electric House Karachi
S.Pak.Errgineering Cio.Ltd"

S.Pak"lvlechanicat l\ior{is Karachi
National Trading Sildicate Karactri

Total

6.14,503 6,1{1503-

32,000 32,000

43,654

?.,7 56

590

9.510

43,654

2.756

590

9.5 10

56-510 56,510

80

50

188,956

s0t
500

100,000

10,14I

1,000

1"I l2
3,62?

15,134

66,27 6

l?,129
20,26?

1,500

49,909

7?.,249

33,206

200

i.800
700

8,,500

4."X01

562

80

50

188.856

501

-5 00

100"000

10"141

tr,000

1.1i2
3,627

15,i 34

66.276

L2,1?g

20.?61

1,500

49.g0g

12,249

33,206

300

1,800

700

8,5 00

4,401

552
DHAKA
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l{otes Partlculars

I\,Id.Al Kharr

Arrrvar lta_v*arr

Ay{ub

Iqbal h{ohanuned

Total

5"04 Cash & Bank Balance:
Caslr in hand

Habib Bank Ltd,Karachi
h{usl 1 ui Corruri. B arili,Ka rac }ri

6.0s I nventqr)':
C ate go r"y O f fnventor'p,

Stock of Rau, \{aterials
\\rork-in-Process

Firiished Goods

Total

6.01 Stock of Ran, h,Irrterials:

Sub-Notes

6.01

6,02

6.03

As on 30.06.23

Otr'" flW. Ton)

Alnount in Tk
?023-202{ 2A22-2s2s

f,,:I 
'li. 

:li;.: f{;" il. ,il, Jr t l ;r l:l
..*rttll(.{.lt I hi I'i\ N:"i S **.

4,700

3,000

75

25

4.700

3.000

75

25

540,494 *t0-49{

1_5,199

10I

200

15_199

x01

200

15,499 15.dgg

10,496.137

5,.186-.159

87,562,4,+0

21,701,763

?9,077 ,lg7
141.916"91 5

Partislars As on 30.06.24

Qt-Y.(1\{. Ton)

192,695,775

Amount in Tk
?023-?024 2022-2A23

Copper Wire
Botrin

Lubricant

Otlte,rs

Yarnislr 11,600 31.600

946.604

31,470
j,300

9._504 ^763 ?\ -fl
Total

6.02 \\Iork-in-Proces$:

ParttcXars

Copper \\,rires

Drar.l'n \\.rires

SEC Wires
\Iarrdsir

Total

6.03 Finished Goods:

Paillctrars

Operring Stock

Add: Production

Goods ar,ailalrle for Sale

Less" Sales

Closing Stor-:k

7.00 Sfore & Sllaresi
Constnrction N{ateri als

Iron & 0ther ildetal

Pipe & Tube

Retactories

Fuel

Varrush & Paint

General Stores

Loose T ools

Dornestic Goocls

Fumitrue Tools

Rope & Chain

Packing \{aterials
Chemical

h{edicine
Statioriery

I.2.600 31.600 10.496.137 701,7 63

As on 3(1,06.?4

Q6'. {l\[, Ton)
0 300

3 905

0.088

4.293

As on 3$.06.!3

Oty. (1\I. Ton)
Amount in Tk

2fi?3-2fl24 7AZ2-2823
8.80

I .{.5.1

4.77

0.29

302.75.{

5,123,?7A

8,8S0,?74

19.079,435

919,200

60,43 5 197 788

2.1.40 5,486,459 .lg7

As on 30,06.24

Qh'. (N[. Ton]
As on 30.06.23

Qty. (il{, Ton}
121.932 184.582

3I B.03T t 3rr.3is
339.969 319.920
267 625 196 988

72.344% 121.932

1,916,915 l9 i,47'1,?54

i 1J.01 3,40 I

459,930,216
3 71 ,367,776

5-1

37 L,l91..107

2?9,? 7.1.593

-7 't '?i1/

,562.440 t.tI qI6 RI {

25,230

53,956

I0?,306
3,705

246,7 g6

7 4,?,49

196,710

3.29 I ,5.{4

1,293,230

192,160

19,405

383,959

313,993

63.7 I 3

28 3,_i 77

21,258

53.956

102.306

3 "705
?.16,796

71^7,19

316.734

3 ,291 "5.+ 4

x,293,2_j0

192, I 60

15,990

383,&59

3 I 3,993

6_j,713

_15 9.40?

Amount in Tk
2fi23-2{)24 t0tz-2013

DHAKA
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\otes Particulars

Spare P arts of L{ac}rinerl'(N'{echarrical)

Electric al Equiprnents

Olfice Equipnterrts

Othe'rs

Stock of Packing \{aterial
Departrnefltal Stock

BSEC Crrrent Accourrt
\{ist:el}ar}er-}us

Total

8.00

As on 30.06.?.1

Ofv. (1\{. Ton)

Sub-Notes

As on 3S.06.23

Otv. fh{. Ton}
22 ,3: I

9 046

2.055,399

3,904,563

383,339

6,521,135

3,85 0.94I
15.88?,052)

717,080

1,055,399

3,90.1,562

3$3.339
j,92g,g?g

Aruount in Tk
2023-20?,1 2422-2423

17,00.10562

Amount ln Tli
2023-202{ 2022-1A23

Operring Stock

Adcl: Receives

Less" Sales

Less: Recorrerv

Adct: Price Acliustrnetrt

Closing Stock

9.00 Trattre debtors:
Opening Balance

Add. Addition During this year

18.00

11.00

?6 774

7 2S?

10.97?,340

J,985.620

i:5.:00
6,331,200

34.056

21 500

3 1.3 74 6,657"400

12.556 6,657,{0CI

9?0.000

5"23 9.94 0

12.556 .26,77 4 5.147.960

--

10,977,340

13.962,960

9.915,000

5,147,96031.374

4.600

79.360,162

i 50,?63.699

21"12"1.1 1 5

61."191,699

229,673.960

4?,628,167Less: Adjusturerrt fliis year

Closing Balarne

The details of Trade debtors have been gir,e,n in Annexure-B

Inter-Pl"oi ect $ccount :

X{iS" G.E.\{ Crr.Ltd.

\,[iS. Eastenr Cables Ltcl.

\{,iS. Bangladesh Can Co.Ltcl

I,{,iS^ Itlational Tirtres Ltd"

\'IiS. Progoti Inciristries Ltd.
ItS, \{etalex Corp"Ltd.
I,IiS" i\{eher Industries Ltd.

Less: Interest Suspense Accouuf
h,IlS. tr{ etaiex Corp.Lttl.

ItLiS. G.E. it,I. tlo. Ltd.

SLTB TOTAL:
Total

Inter Prol ect fl Is-Investment:
\{jS. Dockv-erd & Engg.Works Ltd-

i\'US. Clrittagong Steel i\fiils Ltd.
Il,trS. K.I.D.C.Ltd..

tr{i'S. Ispaharri \darshal Ltd.

38,349,608

8,935"690

15,9?5

15.676

58,419

39,93 7,495

1i0,602

3 8,0_\g^l5 g

8.?77 "761
i 5"825

15,676

i9,93?.495
130,602

87,343J04 86,936,216

?4,7:i3.420
ji s_57.199J! 1rJ r 

/

24.733".1?0

35,957.199

60,690,609 60,6900609

26.652,696

1,197

?,035
1i 576
-r'lLi 

, v

I 1,509

tr,x 87

7"03 5

?5,5 76

I 1.508
c15306 45,306

Pa rticla rs

DI.IAI{A

16

82,6S5,912

. 3,345,650

?9.,360,16L
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l{otes Particulars

12.0t) Adl.ttncgs, Deposits & Pre-pavments :

Secruity Deposits

Advance Salarv

D.A. Bontn

il,{ukti-i ocldira Adr,anc e

T.{oA
Advance against Expenses

Advarrce Cailteen

VAT Current Account
Advance Salary Inr:orne Tar
BSTI
Contractor Advance
VAT Rebate

Deduction for Audit 0tr-iection
Advailce t-or Audit Objection

Total

Sub-Notes
Arnount in Tk

?023-202{ 2072-2fi23

12,01

1!.0?
12.03

12.04

1!.05
12.06

12.07

? fl,q\ fi}
228,468

3.077

6,3.16

179,?46

1,909,093

265,500

384.49?

(144,881)

600_000

i 3_?07

880,248

1-j 1 .95 7

145,11.1

2,978_427

300,941

3,703
t? ???

144,588

1,495,584

199*500

2,6,10,086

600"000

13,70 7

12.01

1l.s?

Securil', Ileposits:
T&T (Central Excise)
\TAPDA
Bangladesh Oryzerr(Ac ctylrre Gas)

Bangladeslr Ox-vzerr

T & T Boarcl

hlonograrn Securitl,
Guest Hotue Electric Store

\\,'APDA t-or Generator

Haliur & Brothers
Bakrabad Gas S,vstern

Sal es C enter-Raj sliahi
BPDP

Satres Center-Iq andankanan

Eastern Cables Ltd(B SEC)

Eastern Tubes Ltd (BSEC)

CERS, Tongi

GE\{CO Ltd.

7,487,293

145,1 i4
R.{11 Rf,?

2,000

1,000

3.500

I 1,070

20,3 50

500

250

5,000

300

20,024

83,33 3

560,000

400,000

150,000

tr,500.600

7 ,494
tr20.000

2.995.422 ?,979.4?7

2,000

1,000

_i,) 00

1tr,070

20"3_\0

500

250

5,000

300

20"02+
()1 .t r n
DJ,J J -)

560,000

400,000

tr 50,00t)

1,7? tr,100

Tofal

Adyance Salirrv:
Nfd.\{ardrtuzarnan Klian (\f D)
IriruuiAlarn(DG\{)
Foknrl Islaur Cliy (D G M)
Md. ltiasir Lidrjin, Ass. Acc.
B elayet Hossai n, ll.{anager(Adrrr)

Kazi \{osarat' Hossain, \{D
Ivtorliunrl Haque, Store Otfir:er
AIok Kumar Dewarrji, Ottice Ass.

llfollalr Sakarvat Hossain, hIed. Ass.

Kafi N{ollah iRecord Keepar )

Luttlar Ra}unarr h.Iollah, SecuritS,

LtD" Nohsin Hossain. SecuritS,

fuId. Jasirn Uddin, Secruity
Sati L]trlair, Security

Ratan l,{allick. C}eaner

Seikh Diclar lv{a}urrucl. il{T-155
Aiit Kutrmr Sen, \{T-209
Foridul Alarn, I,IT -2.12

Htunail.rut Kabil " \{T- 193

\{cl.Jairaugir Aiarn (:\.'I T- i65)
Kazi lv{oharrunacl Ali. i\{T-223
Nurtrl $I ostafa,\.{T- 2 2 6

Il'{alrb Lrtr A}am, 2 I -\
\'las ridtu Ralmman (P roganunar)
Md.Helal U ddin(Ass. Sales Ott" )
Srdldr Clrandra Dey (M T)

1,1 l6
4,0i3

37,?3 7

8,874

44.05t)

10.917

4,?00

42q

420

420

4?0

420

420

4?0
,120

oro
739

20-500

96
j 7,2_3 7

s,874

44,050

10,917

4"033

4,200
.*2CI

4?0

420

420

120

420

420

4?0

420

420

420

739

2,714
20,500

600
.1,3 13

7,139

?.496?,496

DHAKA
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Sub-l{otes

I l.i;.-i{...r flt;I. ,+ i,,i { .i,li.."*?tt:(l{;}tJ t{ I r\ N! I S*--,

Arrrount in Tk
2023-202.1 2A22-2A23Jition (cleaner-)

Sheikh N{d.Jakir Hr-rseu( D G \{)
S"lv{. Salauddin (Sales Otfi cer}
Fazluk Haque ( Securit5, )
Kazi Jalal Aluned i l{ T-?j9 }
Abti Taleb i\,I I-t 19 )
Jahangir Hosen (Iv{ T-21-i )
Abdus Stibiran (II T-?84)
Abchrl lt{alek (\,I T-t3i)
Tqiibul Haque (l\:{ T-I,{B)
A I{ Jaber Hosen (Ass.Sales Ott)
Ratrq Ahrned (Tecluro Charnist)

Total
D" A, Bonus:

-

Atrr-r Siddik.l 3 g

i\fokirlesrir Ra lizunan Bisr.r'as. Eng
Rafique Aluned, Ass Tech. Clienrist
Seikh Didar Ntalurmd. XdT-i 5 j
l\{d. Aufu,Opealetor- 1? ?

N{drter Alarn, NIT-lgl
Hrunail,'rin Katrtr, I.{T-i g j
Ajit Kurnar Se,n. \{T-?09
Sayed Fazal Uddin, MT-2?0
Jarnal Uddin 25 B

Lutltar Rahrrran tr'Iollah. Secuity
\.fD. \,fohsirr Hossain- Secr.uity
Jairangir Alarn t ,\{ T-165 }

S X{ Abdus Salarn, \{T-2 10

rrfd siddik-:8 6

\fd Ntuul Islarn-257

Total

i\,:Iuktii o d d ha Ath'ance :
\{ok}esru Ra}unan Biss,as, Eng.
,tiit Kurnar Sen_ \IT-209
Hmnail"rur Katrir, MT- I 93

il,Iokter Alarn, IdT-I g i
Seikh Didar \,f alunud, S.f T- l i 5

Ratique Aluned. Tech. Cherrrist
Golarl Kabir:. N{D

Total

TA/I}A:
Eng. Md. Sahjahan, (I{ D)
Beiayet Hossain, \,Ianager(AcLn)
iVohanurad sabbtr Au,rval Actclitiona} chief E*sineer
Josirn i-iddin (Helper- 2gg )
Alok Kulnar Dervanji. (Oifice Ass.)
Eng \{d Atri C}ro. ( Ex I{ D)
I\{cl ltlasir Uddin (Ass. A O )
Helal tiddin (Ass. A O )
Sira.j ul Islarn {Driver)
SARLIP GUHA
Masudtr Ralurmrl Sr.Cla

t*\uul AIam- 28i
Al },farnmr Klmn, 261

Slrotiqual Islarn ( D C A (} )
Gazi tr{d Helal LIddin (s a eJ

I\.tD. SHAFIQLiL ISLAM (Halpar)
Sy-ed Farid

S,{d.Feroz N{a}uriud

Estihak Aiuneil, Gng.l
Faroque Uddirr
Sharuol Sarker (Pur. Otfi.)

3.102
g,4gg

111,127

(t o0)
(5.850)

(5,950)

(5,8-\ 0)
(3,545)
(7,1.+0)

(3.3 70)

(_1,196)

(300)

3,1 02

9,.+gg

x 70.014

(100)
(5,950I
(5.8501

(5,950)
(2,545 )

(7,140)

(3,3 70)
(3.l g6i

1!.03

12.{}4

12"05

553

1.087

608

668
.161

461

46I

I70
100

183

16I
(4)

(685)

(46 1)

(685)

300.94r

-

552

i,097
608

668

461

461

461

621

170

100

183

161

("0.)

(685 )

(461)

{.685}

+,994

1"556

841

8d3

2.: 14

I,895

3.077 I.?0-3

--___-
'1,884

841

842

?,214

1.895

6-346 12.237

625

1,000

87,000

6,550

14,916

875

?40

g,g l0

625

1,000

87.000

6,5 -! 0

14,916

87J

?,10

3.714

9"390

9,000

34"83 5

2,306

7"3 g-5

250

880

3,990

169

10.000

i,600

2 5,93 5

2,_j 06

13,395

2s0

2,9s0

169

10.000

1*600
g,gg j

200

I{otes

DHAKA

a

Particulars

1,8



i\ otes Particulars

ffit
wrupth-
ffi:q\f}J ..,,::,,r 

,:,::ii,,,,, ,

. i:i:::i::::::::..:'1 "::::::: " ':: '\;-+} ii:...:,...,.,:,:,:::,,.......... 
.,,iii

.&,$' .,,,,SR.ffi;.& 1ffi*ffi,0,,ji,,,,,,,,,
{lhir rrrr$rl As*iii'in r *i;i,,i',,,,,,,,:..

Sub-i\otes
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Amount in Tk
2023-202,1 2022-2023

5,000

750

169

900

2,962

9.508

788

25,000

83812,83 g

2,?30

2,27 4

i 8.969

21.000

9,0 00

4,000

4,000

1,663

4,000

(8,993)

(3,472)

(2.3 75)

(1,82-s1

(22,620)
(36.810)
(23,7 82)

(48)
(rt.12 5)

(2,83 8)
(3.000)

Golarn Kibria,ACAO
Fazle Elahi, (Adur. Otficer)
Ahsanul Islzun ISAE)
I.(ru ]riotri, \,f T-248

\fd.Taiul Islarn Ass. Chief Accoturts Otficer
\{D" Akther Hossain

Hr-unayr"ur Kabir (D G I,,{)

S iU Salahuddin

Paukaj Krmrar Sarker

hfd Golarn Kal:ir Managing Director
ilfd Abu Said Senior Adrnin OtHcer
h{d. }'f aniituz auran Kha rr h.lanagi ng Direc tor
IlId. iWanirul Islarn Adnf rristrative Oftrcer
\'Id. Repon Hossain Strb Asst. Engirreer

"Toy Datta

N.td Golarn Kibri a.297

Hasan-LlZ-Zarnan

h'{ohanunacl lv{ahatrubul Alaru - 2gg
\'{d Faroque U ddin - Ndanager

tr'Id Sekander

Kazi }{olratrunacl Ali
I\{d. Joyna} Abedin, }{T- 1 72

h,Iir lt,{ohauunact Tou'iriclui Alarn (SetrIs Of tI)
S t\f Saiedril Alzun. (OtTAss.)

\{c1 Yumrs.l -i 8

Abul Kasern, (Off. Ass.)
},{d Forkan Llllah. iAc.c. Ot'ticer)
Taj ril Islarr (\{ar.Assi,)
h.fd.Abdus Sabu \fd

Total

Advance As*ins.t 4xpenses:
[,{otrrarruned Fanq (A.eng}
S \,1 Salahuddin

\,'fD,Nej arn UrJdin Driver
Ahsanul Islarn (SAE)

Hasan-ru,-zarrlan kharr

Jaiura Entellational
Mcl N{onirul Islam ( Adurinisffatir.e Ot'ficer}
itiur Hossain ftfanager Adrn)
A K ild Sirajul Haque.(ACAO)
Jony Charvdhlu), (DEO)

i\{t1i itrtu Raha rnan,Uki I

\'{D. SAIF UDDIII* (Securit}, Guard)
$,toharruned Jarnir Uddirr Asst. Engineer

hfd.Feroz Malurmd {syestern Analist)
Sofiqul Islarn, (DCAO)
X{d" Ripon Hossain Sub Asst. Engirreer
\'{D Aoiacl Hussain

At \.fAI,ruN KH.{N-26 1 ISr.tr{asrer Tecluriciarr)
h,{d" Golanl Kibria,A CAO
L'tD,l\{Lt]li HOSSAII\ Sales Assitt.
Jo1'Datta J clark

\'foklesur Ratunan Bisu'as- Eng,
Fazie Yelahi"Adrn Otf
Sagorika Paul (Acc. Ott.)
Folez L]tlah
Pulok Rerna (sinior Store Ott)
Sirajul Islam fDrtver)
Pankai Krunar Sarker. Seils 0ffice
h,{d,Tajul Islarn (Ass. Ctrrief Accorutts Olficer)
i\,TD.AL.A}{IN SHIBLU
BSEC. Overhead

Udayan Das Gupta Prograrruner

it.Id Jahedtrl Alarn

659

4.900

5_i 36

12,23I

788

(tr.925 )

(?1,6?0)

(36,816)
(23,791i

(48)
(4,125)
(?"837)

(3,000)

, 1?9-?{f= 1.14.588

12.06

16,750

41.050

z r,loo

20-0OCI

3.88I
,1,108

1,000

17-500

20,000

I
182,950

22,716

80,000

20,100

1,639

t0
60,95I

1,690

3.?50

?0.700

22,800

17.154

9,091

20,00{)

56

3,gg l
,1.108

15.000

i 7,500

19.500

9

182"850

2?"7 t6
16,047

80"000

100

i,639
i0

60,951

tr,690

13.566

19,500

20"140

5,000
.1.023

7.410

-3g,gg0

5,000

900,000

L9

$,'fd,

s,ooo

4,023

57,5tr0

3g.gg0

5,000

900.000

30?,295

1,003,863

OHAKA
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N otes Particulars

h,Id h{usirtiqrir Ra}unarr

Xfd Ripou Ht-rssairr

Foyez I-Illah

S,Id. ltte.iarn Udctin Ddver
Idonimtr Islam, N,{T-z 1 2

Bajlr"r Rahuran, (Dep. Chief Eng.)

Taj ul Islarn (I,far.Asst.)

hfalrabubul AI arn'(DGh.t)

\,{d.Belaet Hossen C}io, \{anager (Adnrin)
h{D" SHAFIQUEL ISLA\{- 263

Creation \{edia & Printing
h.TOHAIW\,TAD JAHEDU L ALA\,I
Gazi hdd Helal Licldin (SAE)

\.{D" ABU TALEB PAT\\,ARY (AAO)

Total

1?.07 Arlvance Canteen:
It.td Farook {. Asst" Eng)

Tazul Isiam ( illarketing Assistant)

\'Id Irruan Hosen (Assistant Accounts Ottjcer)
tidayan Das Gupta (Progranuner)

Jony Chor.vdinry t.Ottice Asst.)
Ittd Atrdur Rahjrr (.Asst. Co-orclination Otticer)

Total

13.00 Adyance fncome Tax:
Opening Baiance

Add: Addition during the lrar

I-ess; Acljustmelt during the )'ear
Closlng Btranace

The detalls of Advance Xncoure Tax have been gtrr'en In Annexure-C

14.00 Cash & C*sh Equivalents:
Casli in harrd

Cash at Bank

Total

14.0X. Cash at Bank:
01. Sonali Bank STD ,Kaltugliat AiC lrio-054
0?. Sonali Bank CA ,Kalnrghat AiC No-456
03" Ivfurtual Trust Bar:k. Kalurghat, Ctg - 136

0-1. Agraui Bank STD, LaXdigiri A.lC N-o- 686

05, Agrani Bank CA A.iC-84?7
06. Sorrali Bank CA Dhaka Ai'C 9802

07 " EXI\{ B ank PLC AIC }r o- 3 4 5 6

08. Bauh Asia Ai'C n*o- 373

09. One Barrli A/C lio- 162?

X0. Basic Bank AiIC }fr> 882
FDR Accounts

Total
FDR Accounts;
01. Agrani Bank LTD. Laldigi AiC:-8790

01" h'futual Trust Bank LTD. Kalurshat A1C-5345

03. &luhial Tmst Bank LTD. Rahattarpool AriC-57?0

04. il.Iutual Trust Bank LTD" Katurgtmt AiC-3839
05. h'Iuhial Tnrst Bank LTD" Kalurglrat A{-1929
06. it,ftrtual Trust Bairk LTD. Ralnttarprrol{,C-5761
07. Sonali Bank LTD. Kalurghat Ar'C--{61

08. One Barrk Ltd- Chantlgaon AiC-6:7
09. \{utual Tnrst Banl,r PLC Ar'C-49?6

Sub-I{otes

14.01

1{.01.01

2,67 7

(31,93 5)
(19,670)

(24,650)
(1,000)

(4,7l6)
(t,089)

(eso)

(4 8)

(12.000)

{'37,012)
(7e9.085)

(10)

(560)

Amount in Tk
2023-202,[ 2022-2fi23

(i,000)

14.716)

(1,099)

ie50)
(4 8)

( 12,00 o)

( 16,61 4)

(10)

(s60)

1.9CI8.083

4,500

46,000

35^00r)

150,000

30,000

45,000

4,500

150_000

265,500 199.500

4g l,?00.963
10,069,07i

491,769,936

469,040,902

12,660.061

481,700,963

491,?68,936 481,700,963

59.107

154.478,385
154,53?,49?

13,106.346

49,93 g

1"069,962

179,5 3 3

8" i 1?,419

3 ,1,16,367

1"_10?.106

39.{,030"

12,990

2,50?,430

1 25 "599 ,264

13 i,944
J39,813"010

239,946,954

29,005,095

1,760.906

1,594.270

?:"759,092

I 2.? 70,95 g

,1.935.694

167,497.104

li{.{?g,3gi 239,913,010
14.S1.0X

295.59-1

?,529,331

s 10.16.1

gi +,1r:

5q I ?5 ?5\
2,403,165

5,126,91 I

30,95-s,000

285.322

10,3 16,667

7?1 {i5
58,451,350

SHA}fi

2A
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Notes Pa rtic ulars

15.00 Sllare Capital:
Auftto riserl (lapita I:
50(i.000 Ordinary Strares of Tk. 10 Each

fu;ued, Subscribed and Paicl up
100.000 ()rdinary Shares of Tk. l0 Eacti
2,5,000 Bornrs shares of Tk" l0 Eactr

16.0$ C4pltal Reser*'e:

M,'S"R.R Textiie-Atnourf deposited t"or the purchaseof Share beftrre 1969-
19?CI

17.00 Tas Holidat Reserve:
Balance tiorn 1 9 70- 7 1(tbr I st S,Iili)

Batrarrce tiorn i983-84(1,'I0r'83 to -j016;'84 tor ?rrd it.{il1)

Balance trom 1984-8s(t-or ?nd h{ill)
Balance trour 1985-86(tbr 2rid \{i11)

Batratrce tiorn 1986-87(for ?nd Mill)
Balance trorn 1987-88(t-or ?nd \{iil)
Balance tiorn 1988-89(ft-ir: ?nd lv{il})til} 30-9-88

Total

18.00 BNTRE Proj ect Holida).:
1st provision in I980-1981
2ttd pror."isit-rn irr 1981- 1982

3rd provisiotr in 1981- 1983

Total

19.00 Retainetl Earnings:
Opening Balance

Add. Net Protitr(Loss) after Incorne Tax

Acldl(Less): Pritrr Year Adjustrnents (Last year Audit Fee)

Adcl.(Less), Pritrr Year Adiustrnents (Last vear Auclit Fee otirer exp,)
Add'(Less). Profit TranstbrrerJ to Heacl Ottice
Closing Balance

20.s0 Govt" Loan for hfannon'er Balanclng:
Fronr tsSEC in 1993-94,\{av 9.X

Frour BSEC in tr 994-95,Jrily 9.1

Frorn BSEC in 1994-95"Decernber 94

From BSEC iu 1997-98.October 97

Frotn BSEC in 1997-98.Januar1, 9S

From BSEC in 1997-98.\{arctr 98

Frorn BSEC in 1997-98,April, 98

Fronr B SEC in tr 997-98,June. 98

Fronr tsSEC in 1998-99,Ju1_v 98

From tsSEC in 300-i-04 October 03

From tsSEC in ?00-i-04 Feb.04

From tsSEC in 300i-04 il{arch,04
Provided of Interest

Total

Sub-Iiotes
Alnount in Tk

3023-20?4 2A22-2A;23

25,525.000

25,525,000

30,000,000

20,000.000

20,000,000

1?5,591,?64 167,487,104

5.000,000 5,00 0.00 0

tr(.l. Exirn Barft PLC A,C-5507
1 1 . Exirn Bank PLC A,/C-563 I

X:. BASIC Bank PLC AiC-5556
13. BASIC tsank PLC AiC-5561
1,1. BASIC Bank PLC AiC-s626

Total

The tletalls of Slrort Term Investment in FDR hal.e been given in Annexure-D

1.000,000

250,000

1,000.000

250.000

1,250,000

486,088 486,099

486,088 486,099

291.000

1,040,I65
1,301,085

1,441,59I

886,288

2,59.1,615

?86,5+ I

291,000

1,040,165

1,301,095

1 ,4.11 ,5I I
886.?gg

?.594"615

?86"5111

7,841.?85

6.719,779

71,875

9,327

7,&{1,295

6" 719.7 ?9

71,8 75

9.-i 2 7

6,800,990

620,043 ^201
(58,.176,915)

619,056,472

996,*730

561,566,296

(55,200)
(.5,0?6)

620,043,202

561.506,060 62p,043.20?

369,000

760,000

75,0t16

?19,000

500,000

55,000

394,290

688.000

100,883

2 \50.000

1 13,000

993,5.{4

6,?46_? l3

369"000

760.000

75.006

? 1 8,000

500,000

55,000

394,290

688,000

tr00,88_i

2,550.000

1 13.000

893.5-14

6,2.+6,213

2t

L2,962,936

1,t5CI,000

DHA}TA
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Notes Parficu.lars Sub-Notes
Aruount in Tk

1023-2024 2022-2fi23

2I",00 Liability in Pakistan:
Financial Liabiility
Liability for Deposit
Advance against sale

Otirer Creditors

Total

21.01 Financial Liablilifi:
h{r.Kader Siddiq
N{r.trslarn Jarop

h.{r.Rashicl Jatriar ia

Ilfr.Linus A.\{a_iitr
tr'{r.Omor h,Id.Jamin

h.tr. A.K.h'Icl. Oal T ai

\'fr.,{,ri f Itirahi rn Aiunecl

\{r.Latif Siddiqui

h.'Ir" Ishaq Ibrahirn Ahrrrecl

i\{r"tr'I"A.Gazi

N'[rs. Ratre.va Z ak ari a

htr"S"A.Aziz
\{rs. Zobaida h,v-' Sidcliqui

ivtr.A.Soiairrmn

I\ fr. r\,Id. S o lai rrran

il{r.ll'It1.Aziz

h,fr.P.F.Farazi

Total

21.02 Liabilitl for Delrosit:
Sarnad Enterpri se Karaclli
Atuned Brothers Karachi

Ai Sarnad Errterprise

Total

21.03 Adra{rce against &rle:
Orient Traders Karachi

Gtrlden Agericy Kat aclri

Total

21.04 Other Credltors:
Share.holders(Divi dend)

Bruncir Adjustnrent Aic
Total

22.CI$ Liabllit)' for Leaye PaI' & Gratuitl':
Operring Balance:

Aclcl: Provision chuing the year

Add: Prt-rvision in P,'.L Aic

23.00 Adrance against, Sirles:

Openirrg Balance

Acld: Addition during the year

21.01

2 X.02

21.03

21.04

498,836
0181,786

2,{,170

13 I ,92I

498.836

481,796

24,170

13 tr.921

1,136,713 1,136.713

4,500

6.000

6_000

6,000

6,000

6.000

3.000

6,000

3.000

2,497

79,000

63.000

83,000

138,320

85,000

1,500

1.019

4,500

6,000

6,000

6,000

6,000

6,000

3,000

6.000 
.

3,000

2,497

79.00fi

63,000

82,000

138,3?0

85,000

tr,500

1,019

498.836 49g.g36

-

t 00.000

223,022

i 58.?64

181,786

100,000
??? fl?1!&r, \V !a

159,764

491.796

23,818

35?

23,81 I
352

- 24.170 2r1"170

t00.000
3 1,921

i00,000

31.921

,,,,=,,,,.,, 
131. 131.921

-----i=

64,432"4 0l
627,661

96,246,533

8,53 6.3 5 6

Less. Paid during the year

Closing Balanl.e

Pl'ovtsion made at the rate 35% & 25% of Basic Salarrv for BSEC Eurplo,vees & Gazi
lYires Ltd. Ernplo"vees upto 30-06-2024 for 1\:ol'ket'$ Staff i.& Officer.s

65,060,063

13,771,2?2
10,1,

, 
51.29q.941_ 64.432.402

I

Less: Adjtistrnent dming the year

Closing Balance

The tletails of Advance Against Sales hare been gil'en in Annexure-E

10,429,15I

100,7?0

10,529,971

,. 3

tr 0.+37,020

17,595

10,454,616

25"464

10,4290151

DHAIfi
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i\*otes Particulars

24.0S BSEC Current AIC:
Operrirrg Balance

Add: Provis,ion duriug the year (tlverlreail)
Acld: Others

Less. Adjustrnent during the year (Or,erhead)

Less: Others

Closirrg Balance

25.00 Inter Proi ect C ur:re nt AiC :

il{.s. Chittagong Drydock Lrd.

NliS. Dhaka Steel \\rorks Ltd.
i\,IlS" Easteni Ttrbes Ltd"

N'fiS. tsatrgladesir Blade Factory Ltd.
lvlis. Pragoti Irrdustries Ltd.
h.tls Atias Bangladesh Ltd
r\tis G.E.hf" Co" Ltd.
Gazi \\rires Packagirrg \{odernizatiorr
S\'IG\\L Proiect

Total

26"00 Inter Proi ecf D is-Investrnent:
i\{ls. Bengal Metal Industries Ltd.
h,IlS" Bangladesh Disel Plant Ltd"

\{.S. Qtrishi Steel N{i1ls l-td.
I\,{iS. Hossain Industries Ltd.

Total

27.0{} Liabilities for Goods Sunulv:
Creditors(Gomls,l

Store Price Clearauce

Custi:rn B ond Liabilities
Raw lnaterials credit ptrchase tiom ECL

Total

29"00 Lia bilities fo r Expenses:
Incentive Bonus

S alary \\'a ges Cl earailce

Electrtcity
\YaIer

Gas

Filru Developrnent Industries Corporatiorr
Citv Light

Chandgaon Land O ftjr".e

T&T Board Chiftagong
$,{lS.Purnirra Col Ctg"Autornr:bi le

T&T Board Dhalia
Collector trf Ctxtoms
Ispahani \,f arslral Ltd,(For tregal ct Ot}er E*p.)
Abu \dusa

S"Fazlul Hoque

Dtiaka Sales Cenhe {,House Rerrt)

Electricity (Dhaka Ottlce)
Provision tbr \rat & Others Litrility
Bangladesh Rural Electric Developlnent Board
Others Liatrilities
Liabilqr- a gainst S alary

Advance for Dhaka sales center{goocls}

Liatiilitl' agailrst Inconre Tax Incelrtive Bomis
Pr-ol'isiori tbr Audit Fee

Provision t-or Expenses

Sub-Notes
Alnount in Tk

2023-2024 2A22-2023

12,907,529

3.400.000

46tr_gg3

16'669,d112

3,400,000

236.550

14,071,906 13,032,962

13,032,962

2"502,000

_i39,944

15,873?906

1,902,000

76,,993

7 ,257
4"666

4,799

568,90,1

I 16.?57

231,830

38,000

I 14_?93

?6,993

7.25 7

4,666
.{.798

5 75.,104

t 16,257

38,000

1 14,793

938.159

?,166
tl ,ti.r/,+JJ

19,432

I.469

2 ^166
't .t'!a
/ r+JJ

i9.432

30"t99

-

%
1,469

30,+gg

-

28.01

28.02

13.545,153

1 ,942 "5 12

?47,ggg

256

5.427

392
1.1,079

38,000

15,000

74,000

4,500

168,072

70,691

35,000

i50,247

4,943 ,177
3,000

16,335.307

13,000

6,31 1.703

17,629
.1 

- / ,-A-a-r/0.i/J
z,qga

5 7,500

8,621.030

2,952,571

9.634,299

7,960,207
29,959,107

s,62 1,03 0

i,518"796
1,l51,g4g

, - 7,960,?07

12,665"63i
(:,14:,667)

400.178

{1"857)
5,4?7

39?

14,078

39,000

15 "000
?4,000
.1,500

169,072

70,691

35.000

tr 50.2.17

4,9.{3,477

3.000

16,335,307

13.000

5,984,3_i4

17,629

3 76,7 73

?;496

DHAKA
Total
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Notes Particulflrs

28.01

28.02

29.0{} Liabilit)' for Ofher Finance:
Iricorne Tax tbr Salary

Income Tax for Supplier

Pror,,ident Furrd

Earnest tnone1'

Secruity lt{oney
YAT
\\ieifare Fund

Diplorna Association

Workers protit participatiori fund
Otlcers Associatir"xr

t nion Sutrscriptiorr

Other

Total

?9.01 Eat'nest moner':
Janata Plastic Indtrstries

Ai uradina Traders

\#s.Alarngir Brothers

Contrast Horre c& Traders

Dipok Kuirnar Deu,anj ee

GEC ot'Bangladesh

Hasem Electric & Co.

Khinrl Basar

Khaja l'v{o}riutldin

:\{ct.k lbrahirn
it,{ahaboob Electric & Co.

Abciur Rahiru

i\loin Uddin

Raj a Plastic Inchrstri es

Atlautic Traders

h,foni Euterprise

Ralunan Brotliers

$.[.Karirn & Co.

Hasrni Electric

Ekata Traclers

l,{:'s.Punrirna

\dalrabootr &. Brothers

.Terri Fold Traders

Bengal Plastic Indrutrjes

h,tisuh lnclustries

Sub-triotes
Aurount in Tk

2023-20.24 2422-2A23

Provision for Auclit Fee:

Operring Balarrce

Add: Addition during the liear
Add: \,'AT on audit fee

Add: Prior year Adiusturerrt

Less. Adjusttnent dtuing tlie -y*ear

Disclosure: In previous I€tr, the audit tee of Tk. 55,200 rvas inadr,ertently ornitted, It iras

Lreen rectitjed tiris Srear as per nranagernerlt decision.

Pro).ision for Exnenses:

Opening Balance

Add: Addition cluring the vear

Adcl: Prior )'ear Adjusturent

Less: Adjustnrent dudtrg the year

Disclosure: In the previons )iear, an eKpenrliture of Tk. 5.026 for auclitors' hospitaiitl,was
inadvertetrttry onritted. It iras been rectified this year as per rnarlageurerit clecisiori.

50.000

7.5 00

5 5,200

112,700

55,200

57,500

5,0?6

5,{}26

5,026

29"01

29.0?

29.03

l -3,0?0

661,193

3"689"751

1,41,{,886

3,999,26I
753,042

5.1,99I

3,5 00

1.458,295

1?,300

6.400

18,694

57.549

73 1"607

tr,06'1,03 I
1,44.{.996

3,916.761

50,x 00

54"991

4,800

tr,706.869

97.732

11,1 70

2.984
12,095,333 9,143,490

18I

500

8,500

7,300

1,378

2,000

7,5 00

450

2S

500

7.069

3,000

50

8,926

300,000

2,000

700

3lfJ

2,000

100

6.000

500

3.000

700

1,550

181

500

9,50(}

7^-100

1^3 78

2"000

7.5 00
,150

28

500

7,069

3.000

50

8"826

300.000

:,000
700

310

2,000

100

6,000

500

3,000

?00

1,550

DHA}fi
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Sub-Notes

Bengal llardlr,ile
Xl.{.A.tsatan

\{iS. Saha Arrmrmt Packing
Babo Enterprlse
Ahul Kaseur

B.S{"Tmdars

R,R.Packages

Abutr Kaseln & Co.

Juel Engirurering

AI Habib Book Bincling
Elechio

Rik Plastic Indushies
Progreresir.ei}D)Ltd.

X.{uiibal Hoq Traders

Sunna Traders

Crown Enterprise

I,'fd Ali tr{olla}r

Osmania Printing Press

Z.lvl"Engg, Truders

H"Iri.Trading

Sellirn Plastic Inclustries

S.H.Pia stic Indrrstries

Cldttagong Disel Services

Nerq, Dhaka Plastic Industries

Sahin Cable Wires Drar,r.ing,Dluka

I'feerrr P lasti c Industries

lrioor & Brothers

.Iasirn U ctdin Errterprise

Nirapacl Secr"idty

Frorrdnant Pack

h{tstak & Brotirers

Trade Chennel, Dhaka

Keeper Sectrrity' Sen ic e

The Chittagong A utholnobiles \\iorkshtrp
Shair Arnanat errterpdse

SundarB an Erpress arrd Transport

Asia Piastic

AI-Jaber Enterprise

Jononi S er.:uari ty Sen,ir:e

Continentatr Inspection BD Ltd
Ernani ]vfover ct Focas

Babar Spimring Mills Ltd
S S Securit_v

Total

3.000

4,000

1,650

5,000
,1,000

9,250

1,875

150

3,000

2,800
.1.000

3.040

6,000

2,000

1.425

4,000

1,000

4.tro

18,263

?,175

1,096

6,571

?,000

435

99,200

425

50,030

1.500

8,000

I.500

9,100

3,750

10,000

5.000

35^500

?00.000

15,45ti

5,000

-1,000

4,000

tr.65 0

5,000

4,000
g.?5 0

1,9 7_i

x50

3.000

2,900

-1,000

3,040

6,000

2,00 0

1 ,{?{L) rzr

4,000

1,000 ..

440

18"163

2"1 75

i,096
6.5 71

2.000

435

98.200

425

50,030

1,500

8,000

1,500

9,1 00

3"750

i 0.000

5,000

_15,500

200,000

15,'150

5,000

30^000

300"000

50,000

30,000

1.41,1:0

i00,000
50,000

3 0,000

141,120

1r414,996

29.02 Securifi. I\{onev:
hI.i\{"Jure Mills
Cosrno Politan Electr-ic

Grrl Alunerl Jute \{ills
Alnin Jukte i\{ills
Fancy'Electric Horse
Hafiz T extile

Fason \{etal Industries

Dou,iotptu Jute lv{ills
Arnin Jute ttills
GEC of Barrgladesli

Carpeting Jute Mills
Hassefl Electric C-o.

Jessore Jute S,fiils

Hasenr Electric Co.

Li.S.P.Jute :\{iils
Holon Electric Co. Dhaka
Nishat Jute \{i11s

Star Jute \{i11s

10.000

30,000

30.00f)

3 0.000

30,000

30^000

30,000

10,000

10,000

_i0,000

10,000

30,000

30.000

37 ,7 66

30,000

3 3.852

10,000

-i 0.000

10,000

30"000

30,000

i0,000
30,000

30,000

30,000

10,000

10"000

30,000

10"000

30.000

30,000

37.766

30.000

33,952

10"000

30.000

Aluoun
2023-2B2it
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I,iotes Pailiculars

R.R.Jute \diIls
h{a}rtroob EI ectri c Indr.rstri es

il'{etalex Corpn.

Estem Jute h,Iills

Karirn .Tnte lt.{il}s

hl'ayan },fetaler Corpri.

B angladesh .Tute h,f ill s

Iriabran Jute L{itrls

Iti.S.Electirc

tsagbacl Dclhaka Carpet

National Fan,Dhaka

Ivlonna Traders & E lec tri cal Engg. \\brts. Syl het

Latif Bawhzuri Jute Mills^
Techno Trade hrtemational
l'loa Para Jute h{itris

R.I{.F.Elech-i c Co. D}iak a

Sonclia Electrir.- Co.

Palti Bldclut tr-Trurayan B oard. Dhaka
\{e}rer Industries (BD) Ltd.
N,{.S.Electric- Co.

Platinarrr Jubliee Jtfie l.'Iiils Ltd.
I.lational E ng g. \Vorks Lktd.
Feoptres Jute l.'Iills Ltc1.,,Khrdna

Republic Electric Co"

Adii Textile Lktd.

B elal EIec tric Cer",D haka

IWars Electric Co.

Arlamiee Jute tr'fills Ltd.
Srrper EIectric,Ctg.
Jayed Electric Store

Biniuroy Electric,Ctg 
"

XenC.E.R. S.Tougee

Payer Electric

A1kfa \{etal Indrutri es

Kiran Elin Corporation
Cliittagorr g Iudrrstries Ltd.

Tlie Cresent Jute \'{ills Ltd"

Alanur Electris
A"E.G.Eirgg"

Irnpac Engg.

Jarrata Jute h{il}s
Enerjee Pac Dhaka

Bengla Telecormrnurications & Electric
\{iktu Errterprise

Hosen Electris Store

Abul Kaher Condensecl Milk
Karirn Electric Stored

Fadrrra Textille il.{ills
hfasud Corporation
Por+-'er h{at Bangladesh Ltd.
Rajshahi Jute Mills Ltd.
liornan Corprr.

Bagclad Electrjc Stors

Kohinoor Jute il{ills
iWiS.Farid Electric

hfS"B.tr{.Jute Mills
N{iS G.N{.Enerprise

MIS B asundhara Enterprise

\{iS,Kariur Jute Spinare

Dhaka Electric Supplies

It,{ulti Porvsr Errg. Dtrraka

.\'IlS Crr:rvn Sils

$.{esuk Electric

Yrrrunrs Orre

Akiz Group

Sub-liotes
Arnount in Tk

2{}23-20?4 ?022-2423
10,000

30,000

30,000

10,000

i0,000
28,3 l0
30,000

10,000

30,000

10.000

31,020

_j0,000

30,000

27,8?3

30.000

icl.000

30,000

30,,000

30,000

3 0,000

30.000

30,309

30,000

10,000

30,000

30^000

30.000

30,000

30.000

30.000

30,000

30^000

30,000

i0.00il
_30.000

-tr)-000

3 0"000

30,000

30,000

_10^000

30.000

30,000

30,000

_10,000

30.000

30.00r)

30,000

-j0,000
_i0,000

30,000

_j0.000

10,000

30.000

i 0,000

3 0,000

3 0^000

-i0,000

3 0,000

30,000

30,000

30.000

30,000

i 0,000

30,000

30,000

10,000

30,000

30.000

10,000

30,000

28"3 10

30,000

I 0,00 0

30"000

10,000

31.020

30,000

30,000

27,8 73

30,000

30,000

30.000 
..

-10,000

30,000

30.000

_30,000

30,309

30,000

i0,000
30,000

_j0,000

30,000

30.000

30,000

30,000

30.000

_30,000

30,000

_i0,000

30,000

30.000

30,000

30,000

30.000

30,000

30,000

30.000

30,000

30,000

30,000

,10,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30.00r)

30,000

10,000

30.000

30,000

30.000

-10,000

30,000

30.000

i0,000
3{i.000

30,000

30.000

30,000

30.000

30,000

SHAKA
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Notes Partic'ulflI's

.Iute Fet:riks Ltcl. Dtraka
Desco Dhaka Bidure Betron Atrtktrdv
N-avana Eiectric

Lirrigroli Horne

\{iS Pakija Spirring Xfills
il'{eli Electric Cr:.

h.$S Shakti Engineering
AtJex Corporati on,D haka

Bangla Electric

Islarn Steel Nfi lls Ltd.,lti asirabad,Ctg.

B angla,lesh O xl-zen Cu.

T.K.Group of Ind.

Rangpru Forurdary Ltd.
Baijid Steel Industrts Ltd"
Iahsarr steei Re-rolling },fiis Ltd
Palastr Electric Stt-:res

\ls" Yartax Corporation Dhaka
Razia Electrics, Cts.

Neu' K.B.Electrics. Cte"

Siraz Cycle Indnstries, Dhaka
Sultan Errterprise, Naral,angor{
Yr-rrrg Youn Croup, Ctg

Stur Rise Electric.Kustia
Sonergao Eirterprise
Srurrnan Group

Starrdrad Group

Klipton Apparels Ltd"

Sanorvar drink ct Lreverage

A Safa Trading
lrieu For-id Electrics
Ridr,i Electrics

Saqii Textile }{ills
Usl'ra Jute Spirrers

Hira Electrics
Twinkale Corporation
Rost-rra Spining \Iiltrs Ltd
I.{asir Glass Industlies Ltd
Prirne Grrxrp of industries

S Aianr Grorp t-rf Cornpany

Barka Pou,er Ltd
Dorine Porver

Crloi Dhaka

S ahaji T racling Corporation
Ahsan Errterprise

t lostata Paper Cornplex
itiiratrhi prakosholi b.b bob corrriltra

Fotr H Group

$aluiar Steel l{ills Ltd"
Asia Cornposite L{i}ls Ltd,
\'{ }'f Eiectric
bioor Electric
}{ahar Group.corn

Dealer Secruity Deposit {.Caiancler)

Total

[ ] il li'',i : t'', ;[ ,,:i i'r; 1 .; ,11;

..*.*?tr'"( "ilt.l l',1'tANl ri'*.-

Sub-Iiotes

60.000

30,000

_30^000

i0,000
30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

?2,72?
30,000

30.000

3 0.000

30,000

30^000

30.000

25,000

30.000

30,000

30,000

_j0.000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30^000

30.000

30,000

30.000

30.000

30,000

30.000

30,000

30.000

30,000

_i0.000

3 0,000

3 0,000

30,000

3 0,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

99.909

3 CI,000

30,000

3 0,000

30,000

_10,000

30,000

30,000

60,000

30.000

_j0,000

30,000

3(}.000

30,000

30,000

30,000

22,72?
30.000

_10,000

30,000

30_000

30,000

30,000

25 "000 ,.

30,000

30,000

30.00CI

i0,L)00

30,000

-j0,000
30,000

30,000

-j0,000
30,000

30.000

30,000

30,000

30"000

-10,000

30,000

-30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30.000

30,000

30.000

30,000

99,909

30.000

-10,000

30,000

30,000

,j0,000

Aruount in Tk
2023-2024 2022-2023

3.915.761

& ;:,:';;r,,,,,r.:;:r,i..ii""i'.,'.

,fr,,u .,.,q gr6ffi6*rirt* 
,[i'&*,i,,,

t; fu n r r r: r r.<l A r: * pitt.,,ii t ;i,{iii,,;',,,.,,,,,,'.,i..,
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Ifotes Pa rtic ulflrs

39.03 lYo rkers profit na rticipirtion funrl :

A. \Yorkers rlr:ofit particirlation fund f80g/o)

Operring Balance

Add: Pror,ision dtu'ing the ,year

Add: R.ealised tiorn Salary & \Vages

Tr-rtal Funcl

Less: Paid to \\?PF Tnrst

Ciosing Balance

B" W orkers llielfare fund ( 10o/o )

Opening Balance

Add: Provisiorr cltuing the vear

Less: Paid drrrirrg the year

Closirrg Balance

C" \1 orkers profit lrartlcipirtion fund
Banelirdeslr Sromic Kalvan Fundafion (10% )
Opening Balance

Ad,J: Prt-rvision dtring tiie year

Less: Paid during the y,ear

Closing Balance

Grand Total of \lrorkers proflt participation fund

3{}.0{} P{ovi.sion for Income Tax:
Operring Balance

Add: Addiotion durirrg the year

Less: Adjustnrelil during ttie year

Closirrg Blanace

The detaitrs of Provisiou for Inconre Tax have been given [n Annexure-C

31.00 Snles:
SEC \Uire

HDB Copper \Vire
Bat'e Copper \\iire

Less: Trade Di sc ourrt/Coumrssion

SEC Wire

HDB Copper Wire
Bare Copper \triire

Total T racle Discsunt/C ornrnission

Gross Sales

Less: VAT
SEC \\irc
HDB Copper Wire

Bare Copper Wire

Sub-I{ otes
Aluount irr Tk

2023-?02+ 2022-2A23

82,513 24,CI40

58^473

82,513 82,513

82,513

7,3 0g

7,309

7,309 7,309

7,309 7,309 r!

1,617"047 1,609,739

7,309

1,611,fi47

248,574

l,6lv 1047

1,617.047

1,705,969

-
-j46.135,579 345,733.577

2 _ 193,055 402.001

349,329,633 346,135,579

15,093.920

333,?31,912 346,135,57S

323.694,490

35.39? ,202
4i ,170.924

:15,915.599

68,036.500

752
400.257,505 303,156.951

9^35 7,*15 8 12,09?"614

3,03 3,73I
tr,325"991

9,357,559

704,617

41.000,6 15,00

4,616,3 74.00

26,591.63 i
8,473,460

2,33 1 .3 0g108.00

DHArc{

Iiet Sales

2B

Total \"AT 50,997.097.00

92,513

-

1,369,473

1,.158,295

-

16,451,234

249,309_219
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Sub-i\otes Alnount in Tk
?023-202.1 2022-20;23

3?.0{} Cost of Goods sold:
Rarv- h laterial Consunrccl

Fuel & Lribricant

Fackaging Materials
\\rages & Salary(Factorv)

Ele ctricitSr,Pou'er,Wa ter ctt Gas

Fa c t or_v E xp ens es( Others )
Repair & N,{airrtenance

Ilxurance
Deprcr,.iation

Other lt{aterials

Tota I Fir cto r:_r, Expenses

Less. Scrap

Add: Opening Stock of \\rork in Process

Less: Closing Stock of \lrork in Process

Total Prorluction Cost
Acld: Operring Stock of Finishecl Gotxls
Less: Closing Stock of Finished Goods
Total Cost of Sales

Opening Stock
Copper Wire

Varnish

Total Opening Stock
Add: Purr:hase During the year

Copper Wire
Varnish

Total Purchase
Scrap retunr frorn Ftroor

(Re-coverable)

Tofal collectlon
Total Stock

Less. Transt"erred to Prrxluction
Copper \Vire
Varnish

Rarv hlaterial Consumed
Closing Stock
Copper Wire
Varnisir

Total Closing Stock

Opening Stock
ts olrin

Other l,latedals

Acld: Puchase Drring the lear
Bobin

Other Ldaterials

Ts,tal

Less: Issued Dtring the year

Bobin

Otirer l.laterials
Consumption eluring fhe year
Bobin Processing
Closing Stock
Botrin

Other }{aterials

3?.01

32.02

3!.03
32.04
32.05
32.06

6.00

6.00

As on 30.06,23

QtI', (N,L Ton)

240,932"195

62,995

_326,-517

29,779.73 6

5,494,76?

10,613,327

1,468.979

106,31 I
4,747.943

I56,3 95,397

i.1g,gg l
7 4,723

26,941,1 g0

4,3S6,599

9.664,3 42

595,004

449"88 4

4,955,71 I

7,{,509

293,172,663 203,699,230

-{.,4 } ?,200

293,422,663

?9,A77 ,197
5,,186,.159

t99,27'7.030

10.517,3?0

29,077 ,197
317,013,401

14l,916,9 l5
97,562..+40

371,367 r776

179,7 r7,153
I91,474,254
l.t 1,916,915

229,2?4,592

3!,tlx

32,02

As on 30,06.?4

Qh,,(NI. Ton)
Amount in Tk

2023-2024 r02t-2023

151,376,6-j6

21 .701,763 26,1?i "5 2 5i1 60CI

150.000

_i 9.300

31.600 189.200 ?1,70I,763 178,099,151

?00.0 00 229,635,195

2 00"0010 228.635,195

228,635,I95
31.600 189.200 250,336,959 178,099,161

200.000

I9.000
150.000

7.600

228,6i5,195
12.19?,000

I51.3 76,636

5,01 9 .7 62
219.000 157.600 240,9320195 x56,396,397

31.600 9,504,763 21,701,?63
31.600

12.600

12.600 763 701,763

As on 30.06.24

Qh'. (hI. Ton)

15,3 1 5

As on 30.06"23

Qt,v. (h'f. Ton)

i 5.82i 33 7,961

45,ggg

3g3,g59

364,016

].,816,4.16

2.190,462

Arnount ln Tk
2023-2024 2A72-2fr23

x 5,315 15-823

946,604

34.770 22,46 g

98rJ7{ 2;21469

x5,315 15,923 1,365,133 2,2$2rg3l

508 27 ?,139

5.+.378

26.1 5 5

48,5 6g

508 326,517 74,723
1,744,349\ 15,3 15 716 3g3.g5g

I5,3 1 5 1,012,326

26,391

33 7,961

4-5,ggg

Pa rticla rs

Pa rttcla rs

DHA'O{

29

I 5.3 15

I{otes
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I\ otes Partlculars

32.03 ltlaees & Salarv(Factor\.):

Basic 6,215,

3,1 07,8 70

3,1.2 8.+

3 8,898

1 ,4 7I..195

i.685.569

46$.015

30,r100

107,000

6+':47

I,3 S0.0116

158,1 i3
195.985

26,800
1l?l

6,434

1.137,?73

76 5'3 6g

50.63 5

2.1,870

4 S,7 7'l

Sub-Notes

1,844,.{.78

203,5 86

196,S55

I4,797
2,3 00

1.09.1.3 85

1,47 7,007
;18.0 ,'1

24_167

(t I I,800)

6"333,394

361,699

1,013,780

109,591

3 5,507

15.3 3 2

14,797

2,300

3,703,143

3,927,944

566,7? I
24,870

30,300

1?9,94I

6,+,14?

(I i 1,800 )

f.:3,{,,}{,-., $,i.} ,*i ilrl I.irlt
:.."..*rl{l(j{,.}t.l l!{'li\Nil:$**..-.

I 3.789,41 g

6,595,979

1,106,829

107,03 5

90",183

48,1 7 I

3,6le"oso

879,492
.116.360

39.000.'
214,tr67

.13.?00

House-rerrt

Special Pay

Ivtedicai A1lor,vzurce

Cortv eyance Altrorv &n ce

Shitl Allon ance

\Vashing Alk-x.vance

Otiier Allor.r,arice

Ivlobiie

Festival B onts
Leave-Pay & Grattrity-

Providerrt Fund

Recrea ti orr Leave A}lolr'ailce
Rotating Allou'ance
Eductional Exp.

Risk Al}or+'ance

Chalge Ailotl,arrce

T otal

32.04 Electricitl'-Polver.Water & Gas:
Electricity
\\hter
Gas

32.05 Factor]' Expenles (0thers):
Canteerr Subsidv

Ratqjan lt'tary

h{edical Expenses

Pr{nting ct Stationery

{-:rritbnn

Entertaiiltnent

Conveyance

Advertisernent

Sarnple, Teste tbeiTec.Fee

I$ervs Paper

Cleaning & Senitation

t{ilk Strpplt'

T'ravelling

Alunial Sports

Ren[ & Taxes

Confererrce Tax Force

License Renes,al

Daily Latroru

Otirer

Group Insurance

Honruituu of Terrder Evaluaatiorr

32.06 Repair'& Maintenance:
Factor,v- B uiiciing Repair
Iv{achinery Repair

Equipnrent Repair

Electric Eqriipment Repai r
\\hter Supply Repair

Canteen Repair

620,940

92,791

, 6.8381838 9,013,959.50 2eJ79336

5,277.796

5 5,000

rj 1,e16

5"491.762_

965,636

56,995

403,695

534,849

163,401

97,510

26,941,190

4.254,34?

15.924

i 16.318
Total

Total

192.r 64

216

16,286

14,085

28,250

887.896

i 86,5 50

32,4?0

?54.S+8

.1,75?,567

9,570

1,.198.? l0
18,780

839.02?

45.000

15,1g5

14.1.844

398^9.{_1

14 tr,-539

?2,01 I
224,417

156,906

2.i76
5,860

tr2,945

170.359

759,340

30 8,4 7,+

6,140.085

15 8,02 1

70.020

1.451,251

1'7 ,727

27.765

253,699

6,940

247,917

51,245

7"439
Total

30

1,46g197g 595"004

Worlrers Staff Offlcers 2022-2fl23

in Tk

DHAKA
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Notes Partlculars

Ad .rinstratir.e Exnenses:
Satrary Allowance (\{arraging Director)

Salary Allou'ance (Actrnin)

Canteen Subsidl'
Other Repair

Yeiiicle Repair
Group Irrsuranc:e

\zehicle I'nsurance

Pdnting c& Stationery.

Mecltcai Expenses

Urilt'onn
Entertainrnent

Conveyairce

Te,iephone

Consultanr.e fee

iegai Experrses

Electricitl,
Postags & TelegJarn

t 
'Nelws 

pepe,r

Friel

Trairring Expenses

Garden Erpenses

Travelling Expensss

Vehicie Rerrt

\Vashing cft Sanitation
Corporation Overhead

Advertisement
B oard \{etting Expenses

Rerit & Taxes

Horruriurn of Tender Evalnaation
Clmritl,

Award

L,icense Reneu,atr

Daily'Lal:r:ur
[s,preciation
ICT

Other

Fire Insnrance

Ficnic

Total

33.01 Sala r)' Alloruance (ilIanaging Director) :

tsasic Salary

Horue-rent

trdedical Allowance

Special Pay

Other Allorn'ance

Festir,.al Boms
Leave-Pay & Gratr-rity

Eclucti onal A ilou,ance

Total

Sub-i\iotes
Alnount ln Tk

2023-202,1 2022-2A23

33.00

33.01

33.02

1.610,952

15,927,143

587,449

2411,2 ? 0

(656,657)

56.173

320.864

17,0.15

1?0.?0.1

339,-1tr 4

I7.928

145,329

1,.448.818

2,V97.015

12,260

155,656

187,1 l7
15.975

844,431

750,704

4,3 70

700,000

?5.126

r61.062

15,630,769

488.432

108"170

303"5+9

49.057

69,i93
32 7"719

6.96 0

1.15,696

398.4 76

66"532

i,17,629

33.645

7,?74

155,354

28.710

22,852

497.690

i,266.705

8,440

tr,100'000

94,364

64,62 g

21 6.999

15,q,300

109,625

871.249

588.139
.12,000

63,9.40

i i,920
1.571,352

73 3,5.X 7

1,610

16,910

516.300

89.562

397,895

w,437 317 22,662,653

789,8^+0

315,936

18.000

39,492

27,600

1_1 I _6.10

276,4.14

1,610.952

D,{AKA
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I\ otes Pa rttc ula rs

33.0?

Salary

Aluount in Tk
2023-2024 2A22-2423

Sub-Notes

House-rent

X,{eriic a I Ail og'art c e

Otlrer AlL'nvance

Special Pay

Conv e1'ance A 1l ou,&n ce

Cliarge Allorvance
\\iasiring Aliorvance
Festival Bonns

Incentirre Btlrrns

Leave-Pa), & Grattritl'

Provident Fwrd
Recreation Lear,e Allorvance

Sldft Allor+,auce

Edtrctional Exp.

C"P"F Or.r,tt Cont
Other Allor.vance

Dearness Allolvancr
Overtinre Allowance

2.153,381

439,984

269,72.1

86,595

6,000

t 9,3?9

1.089,684

l6?,i76
3.{ i ,641

{'1,520)

1 ,11,8,8 75

25 5,:56

164,500
s i?5

159.323
?{ t?,
;-'rt !!

858,412

(I5,535)

758".t.{0

7,059

25,500

2 5,3 00

6,827,26I
3,088,803

520,r152

368,1 22

(17,177)

87.795

38,000

19.329

tr,948.096

167 ,17 6

341,64I
(17,055)

1,887._3 I 5

261,3 15

164,500

5,i25
184,823

50..+23

8,828,3 13

,{,00.,1,83 5

603,53,+

72,440

31"51 5

7,044

5S7"390

473,504

i0.{.250

6,605 
.1

11.1,698

I0,825,881 5-tr0X,262,23 15,927,143

396,641

15,630,759

3{.00 Audlt Feei
Au,Jit Fee

\iAT on Audit Fee

35"00 Lqgal Erpenses:

Legal Fee

36.00

TotaI

Total

50,000

7,500

55_?00

57.500 55.200

2,000

2,000

$elline Exnenses:

S alary cfc Allor.l'atlct

Grotrp Insurarrce

Canteen Stibsicly"

Printing & Stationery

L nitonn
Entertainurent

Conrreyance

Telephone

il,{eelical Expenses

Aclr'ertisetnent

Tarvelling Expenses

l\iervs Paper

\\iashing

Satres Pronrotiori

Irxurance-Lory Risk

Carria-{e Outrvard

Sales Centre

Sales Centre House Rent

Postage

Honruiuur of Tencler Evaluatiorr

36.01 1 1,506,945

47.86.1

_19 7,355

57,788

17?,383

?7,7?2

5,380.444

49,058

396"875

106,507

55,394

17 tr.057

i8.530

3,3 16

4,]36
$29 ^?7 4

43 tr,5 95

2"99?

1,240

1,07 i,108
56,102

1,18,5 18

819.673

1,620.540

21,930

54"080

10,2.+2

378,450

_j92,5 2 g

1,593,529

620,?95

47?,412

888,480

Total 16,556,504 11,2321474

Officers
2,311,775

93-\,422

I0,468
98,398

( 1 7,17 1)

I,200
3?,000

2{t23-2{t24 2{t22-t{t23

DHA'fi
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Notes Particulars

36.01

Salary

House-rerf

\{edical Allorvance

Special Palu

Conveyance Allou'ance
\trashirrg Allowance

Festival B orrus

Incentive Bornrs

Leave-Pal' & Graitiity
Frovident Fturd

Recreation Leave Allorvanse

Echrctional Exp.

C.P.F Orvn Cont
L{ttbiie

Provident Fund

Otiier Alknvance
Total

62,8 88

1,615,213

33.290
't 61)

r o,: r;
2,+,814

1'{,-171

3,149.797 8,357,157,50 11,506,945

'il''it 
:;f ":i.ii" : ii:../ f ;'i1. i:,,. ii 'f"::., .1:'

,j I:i. ., t: . !:i':::, :i :rr::: l: r].ri .l ii 1:r,

11. r, ''; .fi'.J.r '.',./

'-"-*rtil#-)(.l t{ T}1 N l.:S**.-

Sub-Notes
Amount ln Tk

?023-2024 2022-2A23

,3?_i,6 80

6_55.336

l26,000

94,? 16

25,300

8-1,970

18,000

?2.598

i 7\q q7'l

1,800,071

I I 7,871

173,-\45
i ??1

1,10,1.98 I

5,083.653

2,.15 5 -,10?

243,971

257 ,7 61

28,471

2,400

1,496,010

3,056,068

tr, jl8 8,5I il

?0,1.1 90

28,200

353,706

83,410

132.469

:,400
31,418

84,970

5 l.29rl
75.210

10,517

87,?03

14,471

5,380,444

37"00 Financial Expenses:

Bank Clrarees ct t--ormrdssion 295,239
Total

Total

986.tr 19 . 295.239

-

38"SS

39.00

Other Incorne:
Drurn Salei'Scrap sale

Scrap-Copper Sale

Sale of T errder Fonn
Banli Interest

il{iscellaneorN

Rent Rec eived -Ac c ornoclali on

.193.260

1 tr.223,000

35,000

10,405.376

21.,447

9^8734
22.tr97,956

-

t58"476,915)
l?5,000

174,000

10,418,716

5,?_58.919

15,851.635

Earnlng Per Share:
Net Profit after Tax

I.{o. of Ordinary Shares Ontstanding

Earning Per Strrare

986.730

i25,000
(468) I

&,

Staff O ffice rs

3 03,3 70 I ^3 I l,$-13

2023-?0?4 2il22-2A23

996,1 1g

NHAKA
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GaziWires Limited
Statement of Trade Debtors

As on 30 June, 2024

Annexure-B

Sl.No Name of Parties

Amount in TK.

2023-2024 2022-2023

Chattogram
1

2
a
J

4

5

6

7

8

I
10

11

L2

13

14

15

16

T7

18

t9
20

2t
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
aa
JJ

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4l
42

43

44

45

46

47

Bangladesh

controler of store bd. Railway, Ctg.

controler of store bd. Railway, Rajshahi

Bangladesh Navy
Eng"Sales & Distribution Dep.(3), Comilla

shahi Jute Mills Ltd.
SC Marine & Grain

Estarn Rifinary
GEMCo.
BSRM
R R Jute Mills Ltd
M/S Cosmopoliton Electric
Electro venture Ltd.
Ex. Eng. PDB Shylet- 1

Setabgonj Sugar Mills
Industries Ltd.

K Group

oung One Group

Sunman Group

S Alam cold & Rold
S Alam still mills
S Alam bag manu"

M M Jute Milis Ltd
Diownditi Company Ltd
Exe.Eng. Shikalbaha. Ctg

M/S Binimoy Electric
Baized Group

Payer Electrics

Sanouara Group

Bagdad Electric

Gul Ahmed Jute Mills Ltd
Jeans Ltd
Jeans-2000 Ltd

Jeans Ltd
Pacifiq ExecesiseNHT
Group

Group

M/S Dorin Fower
MiSNewKBKElectric
FeniPBS
Chandpur PBS-I
Chittagong Power Station,BIJB O,Rawj an

S A Group

M/S Nahar Poltry,Mirsory
Yunusco Group

Jamuna Fertilizer
Fertilizer

2,095

9,983

42,892
209,622

3,064,331

407

0.19

8,4r9
9,506,421

538,704

463

3,213

50,3 60

109,667

149

0.3 5

2A34r
782,558

109,213

8,112
6,609

4,092

636

st9
83

351

9,614

35

3,497

330

t,459
37 4,A00

99,799

208,8 13

133,252

77,395

42,443

5s

9,812
96

572

7,667

3 0,060

2,ggl
2,694

3s2
I

2,095
g,gg3

42,892

209,622

3,3 I 9,156
4A3

0. 19

8,419

584, I 85

265,997

463

3,213

50,3 60

T09,667

149

0.3 s

16,056

342,837

I09,213

4,716

3 3 g,g0g

4,092

636

519

83

351

g,g5g

35

3,233

330

1,459

242,726

326,106

191,471

1 83,579

97,562

15,899

55
g,gl2

96

572

7,667

3 0,060

2,ggl
6

3s2

DHAKA
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Sl,No Flame of Parties

Amount in TK"

2023-2024 2022-2023

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6T

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

7A

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Usmania Glass Factory

Baraka Power

Section Seven Apperles
H K D outdoor

Exe. Eng. Mon suradad. Ctg

Four H Group

K D S Group

Super Electric
Pahartoli Textile Mills
Fencugong,PDB, Sylet

DPDC
Eastern Cables Ltd
PHPNof
M/S Bismillah Trading
Neval Stores Dipo
M/S Jenson & Nicolson
Exe. Eng. B orendro.Raj shahi

Exe. Eng.Rowjan
N Mohammad Group

C E R S,Tongi

Rezia Electric

Smart Group

Maf FootwearlMaf Shoes Ltd
Maridian Foods Ltd
Transcom Bevares Ltd
Hosen Electric

Hakkani Pump & Paper

Pacific Workswear Ltd
Karnaful ly Fertilizer Co. Ltd
S Alam Refine Sugar Ltd
Gazi Wirs Ltd
BREB
Karim Electric Store

Unutex Jute Mills

118

952

2,530

8,703,015

220,148

147,682

227

13,53 1

38,332

2

6,552,247

130

13,53 5,67 6

40

29,157

85,729

27

1,009

64,035

96,140

140,397

9,L12
l5g,695

7,176

43,409

0.02

306,1 g 
1

53, 1 59

124,079,940

3 00,93 3

2

118

50,200

2,530

1

8,91 5,659

23,540

149,322

227

13,53 t
38,332

195,7 52

41,684,209

931

130

924,47 6

5 53,3 06

4A

2g,ISV

2,146
1,4gg,gg3

(A) Chattagram Total 170,071,895 60,624,213

B. Nandankan, Chattogram
1

2
1
J

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l1
t2
13

t4

M/S Payer Electrics
Iv{/S Cosmopol iton Electric
M/S Samuda Container
Section Seven Apearles

GEMCo"
M/S Palash Electric
T K Group

Baizid Group

Rezia Electric

Mostafa Group

J M S Garments

Modist,CEPZ
Al-Hamedi Textile Mills
K"R Oxien

343,83 5

0.88

5,090

0.3 5

1,099

2

810

3

72,737

3,832
4,055

897

3,926

a
J

804

0.88

2,05 8

0.3 5

2

2

18

(B) Nandankan, Chattogram Total 436,287 2,888

DHAKA
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Amount in TK.
SI.No

2023-2024 2022-2023

C. BAITUL MOKARRAM
I

2
?,

J

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2
13

T4

1s

16

l7
18

19

20

2T

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
4aJJ

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4I
42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

h{ S Electric Stores

corporation Ltd.
ee Jute Mills Ltd"

Jute Mills Ltd.
Jute Mills Ltd
Cotton Spinning Mills

Group

Jute Mills Ltd
Fertilizer

Group

Setabgong Sugar Mills Ltd
Nator Sugar Mills

Jute Mills Ltd"

UMCJuteMills
Jute Mills Ltd.

Jute Mills Ltd.
chot mills

Textile Mills
ZRS & CERS, tongi
ZRS,Tongi
ZRS.Bagura

M/S ZRs,Rajshahi
M/S Ameca,Dinajpur
M/S Impac Eng"

MIS Shakti Eng"

M/SBSJuteSpinners
M/S Multi Power Eng"

T K Group

2 I 0,Megawat, S i dddirgong,Narayangong

South China(Goldtax)

Cement

Group

Biddutayon Board
Group

Jabed Electric
Noman Group

Walton Group

Shahariar Steel Mills Ltd
Mobarakgong Sugar Mills
Dhaka PBS-3

PBS

PBS- 1

PBS

Sunamgong PBS

Sirajgong PBS-2

PBS

Madaripur PBS

Nesco Ltd,Rajshahi

Gopalgong PBS

Westzone Power Ko

) )?)Lr-J U

1,15 I
66,596

148

35,232

88,249

18,773

1,162

371,797

3,656,562

143,677

0.89

1,166,923

2,779

328

58

2,792

9,300

8,358

5,410

12,634

61,866

3,627 ,581
4,213

594

266,07 5

4,571

t,973

134,965

262,778
r23,87 5

3,655

I 3,5 86

543

51,863

172,892

2,397

89,994

89,784

34,346

1T9,929

84,600

l14,gg7

I 16,930

86,349

47,196

11g,lgg

134,965

262,779
123,97 5

393

13,5 86

543

49,907

L72,gg2

2,397

5,422

2,232

1,.15 1

66,5 g6

148

35,232

88,249

19,773

1,162

37 r,797

3,656,562

143,677

0.89

1 , 196,950

2,779

328

58

2,792

9,300

9,3 5g

5,410

12,634

50,913

3,627 ,581
4,107

601

179,534

4,554

1,991

4

gg,gg4

89,7 84

34,346
llg,g2g
94,600

l14,gg7

116,930

86,349

17,26V

11g,1gg

4,299

38

Name of Parties

NHAKA



ffi\
ffi&d--L

ffi p-3^

ffid' ,,,,,,. ,,.,,,,,,,.,1 
,:,,::,,,.,,',r,,,:,'

'{.--^-J :i r,ii::: ,::,:

l\,H r{ $j',&H .$.ffi,sll$i}",,,,,,,
(.:i.rr,nte re d Accriiliri*i tii.,iil*il , ,,,,,,,,,.

[..:]t,..:il-..., il'il. I ,,:",i i"',,,,i ii ..,;' .,;:
. -"',".,,,.{{' ('OtJ N'IAN'f"g*.

Amount in TK.
Sl.No Name of Parties

2023-2024 2022-2023

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

51

62

Energy Group

Gazi Group

Fariha Netrex Ltd
Alanur Electric
Karim Jute Spiners Ltd
M M Electric
OJOPADIKO,Barishal
Aman Spining Mills
Baraka Patenga Power Ltd
Seeguls Hotel Ltd
United Sokthi

Kung Keng Textile Com

16,528
a
J

31

38

6

510

10

5,133

3,593

2

I
500

8,351

2

5,293

(C) Dhaka Total 11,261,541 11,150,236

PBS-1

Group

/P A Neet
Sunamgong PBS

Group

Power Station
Section Seven Apearles

adesh Machine Tools
Jute Spiners Ltd

Group
Tongi,Gazipur

NESCO PLC,Bogura
Spectra Hexa Feeds Ltd
Seven Circle/Shunshine

Akig Group
ZRS,Tongi,Gazipur
Badar Spinig Mills Ltd

Shefard BD Ltd
South China (Goldtax)
Nasir Group
Energy Pack power
Nesco,PDB,Rajshahi

OJOPADIKO,AMECA, Jassor

2

1

103,037

4,239
3,999,99t

42

0.40

0.28

r67
43,652

12,293
9,456

3 9,900

1

1.20

1.00

5187.81

7

I
t9

997768

768 8

3625.s4

2,905,7 43

1

gl,g15

4,962
3,499,3 0g

42

0.40

0"28

1

40,1 g6

12,293
5,095

3 8,900
990,496

1.20

1.00

5 101 .91

Total 7

Grand Total of Trade Debtors

OHAI(A

39

Dhaka
1
I

2
a
J

4

5

6

7

8

I
10

11

l2
13

L4

15

16

17

18

19

20

2l
22

23

24
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Gazi Wires Limited
Advance fncome Tax

As on 30 June ,2024

.*i.

ia/.:#:::::i:::i :::ii.

Annexure-C

Accounting
Year

Profit as per

Profit & Loss

Alc

Profit/(Loss)
as per [ncome

Tax Authorify
Provision

Income Tax

Claimed by IT
Authority

Advance Income

Tui Balance (4-6)
Present Condition of

Assessment

1 2 J 4 5 6 7 8

1995-96 4,523,928 4,952,787 1,809,571 1,981,115 2,03A,123 (220,552)
Advance Tax &

Deduction at Source

Deposited but not
credited by the Athority

1996-97 9,793,926 10,605,7 0g 3,8 86,05 5 4,878,627 3,886,043 t2 -do-

1997 -98 6,409,991 6,795,A7 0 2,563,552 2,911,663 2,563,253 299

Assessment Completed

but deduction at source

has not yet credited by
the Authorify

1998-99 2,57 3,642 2,910,416 r,029,457 1,33 g,7gl r,992,7 67 (953,3 l0) -do-

1999-00 1,650,63 1 2,7 38,7 g4 660,253 1,095,5 14 1,352,121 (69 1,868)

Assessment Completed
but deduction at source

not yet credited 100% by
the Authority.

2000-01 31,L26 (128,038) 12,450 r,549,049 ( 1,536,599) Assessment Completed

but deduction.at source

has not yet credited by

the Authority.
2041.02 (2,169,959) 3,7 60,362 l,5gl,351 1,,524,293 (1,524,293) Assessment Completed

2002-03 (14,443,646) l,l4l,l7 5 (1,141,17 5)

Assessment Completed

but Assessment order has

not yet received.

2003-04 133,629 53,452 1,7 04,620 ( 1,65 1, t 6g)

Assessment Completed

but Assessment order has

not yet received"

2004-05 992,473 397,001 2,069,905 (1,671,904)

Assessment Completed

but Assessment order has

not yet received"
2005-06 2,7 55,450 1,102,180 3,823,936 (2,721,7 56) Assessment Completed

but Assessment order has

not yet received.
2006-07 2,062,679 2,018,649 44,031 Assessment Completed

but Assessment order has

not yet received.
2007 -08 2,077,650 899,7 35 7 ,353 ,7 37 (6,454,002) Submitted
2008-09 496,469 4,497,592 (3,991,124) Submitted
2009- I 0 7 62,365 6,382,306 (5,6 19,,941) Submitted
2010-11 1,620,996 16,7 99,255 ( 1 5, 168"369) Submitted
2011-t2 12,94A,510 21,165,661 (8,225,151) Submitted
2012-13 23,69A,7 44 21,339,27 I 2,351,47 4 Submitted
2013-t4 42,990, I 5 g 3 8, 1 85,424 4,694,734 Submitted
20t4-ts 41,929,063 40,639,7 96 1,289,267 Submitted
2015-16 5 5,587,369 40,5 3 9,346 15,,a49,023 Submitted
2016-t7 57 ,489,616 58,526,829 (1,037,213) Submitted
2Al7 -1,9 30,9 r1,432 50,5 65,952 (19,654,520) Submitted
20r8-20r9 28,906,771 50,8 15,073 Q|,9A9,302) Submitted
2At9-2020 19,029,292 39,459,014 (20,429,722) Submitted
2020-2021 14,168,729 31,916,490 (17 ,7 47,75 1) Submitted
2021-2022 844,79A 15,231,242 (14,386,452) Submitted
2022-2023 402,A01 12,660,061 (12,259,060)
2023-2024 (12,940,7 65) 10,068,073 (22,969,939)

Balance as on 2023-2024 333,234,912 13,797,061 491,769,936 (158,53 4,124\
Balance as on 2022-2023 346,135.579 13,797,061 481,700,963 (135.565.285) ffr { ^. \Hll

40
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GaziWires Limited
Statement of Advance Against Sale

As on 30 June, 2024
Annexure-E

Amount in TK.
Sl.No Name of Parties

2023-2024 2022-2023

A" Chattogram
1I

2

J

4

5

5

7

8

9

10

11

I2
13

I4
15

16

T7

18

19

20

2T

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
r)a

JJ

34

35

36

)t
38

39

40

4t
42

43

44

45

16

47

Amin Jute Mills Ltd
Otomation Engeniaring

Amin Textile Mills-1
Amin Textile Mills-2
R R Textile Mills
Elias Brothers

Islam steel mills
Uniglory Home

D eputy Director,B UB O,B agura

Asiatic Ctton Mills
Ahsan Group

lv tut Enterprise
I

lKarnafully Paper Mills Ltd

lKarnafully Rayon & KemicalsI'
Comilla PBS- 1

Culfra Habib Ltd.

CUET

Chittagong PBS-3

Chittagong Dry Dock ltd
China Bangla

Chittagong Jute Manufacturing

Chittagong Camical Complex
T&TMetallndustrise
T S P Complex
Tecnika Enternational

Natural Gas Fertilizer
Nur & Brothers

Exe" Eng. BUBO, Gazipur
Pabna Sugar mills ltd
Palash Electric
Fashions Metal

Bangladesh Furniture

Bikrompur Enterprise
Munni Tredars

Megna Kondence mills
Misuk Electrice
Mesco

Marse Etrectrice

Rajshahi suger mills ltd
Khulna ato

Rezia Electric

Rana Enterprise

Laxmipur PBS

Sentral Electric

Sabur Enterprise

City General Insurencs

Mahbub Electrics

2,322
a
J

r,637

113

292

1

11

3,07 6

155

s07

1

108

36,179

1,691

1,916

404

354

344

3,540

23

389

1,648

442

281

573

r12
4,922

543

L

8

82

2,405

s78

1,563

9,3 01

l4
40

113

s74

2

448

T,052

459

89

3,695

10,852

28

2,322
a
J

r,637

113

292

1

lt.t2
3,47 6

15s

507

1

108

36,179

1,691

t,g l6" 16

444

354

344

3,540

23

389

L,648

442

28r
sv3

112

4,822

543

1

8

82

2,405

578

r,563

9,301

t4
40

113

574

2

448

1,052

4s9

89

3,695

10,952

28

DHAKA

42
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Amount in TK.

Sl.No Name of Parties
2023-2024 2022-2023

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7T

72

73

Dhaka Kerpet 445

t82
110

497

749

2

773

t94
621

986

l,l7 0

193

170

773

7,436

5,566
1,033

62r
7,779

1,330

73

1,47 8

475

9s0

26,465

445

r82
110

497

749

2

773

194

627

986

I,l7 0
193

170

773
7,436

5,566

1,033

627

7,779

1,330

73

sement

Forest Reserc Ins.

Plantation

Gazipur T State (BD)

Corporation
Comilla PBS-4

Sylet PBS-1

PBS

Chattogram PBS-2

Chatok Cement

Jute Mills Ltd

let
PBS.4

PBS

Uria Fertilizer
PBS-2

PBS.2
Smart Group

PBS.l
Shahaj ibazar Biddut Center

K D Outdoor

H P Nof Con"

Stors Dipo

Paper Mills Ltd
Sahirah 156

Total

N

1

2
-J
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

L2

1

2

0.24

1

0.3 0

2

I
2

0.32

0.30

27.68

11TotaI

C. MOKARRAM

Sanji Textile Mills Ltd

F I D C,Captai

Electric

Super Electric

Electric

K B K Electric

SRM
Group

37

I

2

0,24

1

0.30

2.68

2

1

2

0.32

Electric

Electric

Electric
Electric

1
I

2
-J
4

5

5

7

I

Alempia Textile

Akii Group

Star Jute Mills ltd
R N S Electrice

Sonargao Enterprise

Sultana Enterprise

Sanrise Electrice

R K Siramix

556

1,099

6,547

1,67 6

515

t25
160

65

6,547

1,67 6

515

t25
160

6s

ss6

DHAKA

43
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Amr TK.
Sl.No Name of Parties

2022-2023

9

10

1l

T2

13

t4
15

16

T7

18

t9
20

2T

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l
32

JJ

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4T

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

s6

57

s8

59

60

Group

cicle

Textile mills
Uria Fertilizer
Shyampur sugar mills ltd

home

Young One Group
jute spinners

Electric

Sowdia Electric

Engeniaring
S S Electric

Pack Ind

Textile

mills,Dhaka
jute mills ltd

flectric Store

jute mills ltd
Group

Sugar Mills ltd.
jute mills ltd

Farid Electric
Joypurhat sugar mills ltd
Khulna HardBoard mills
G M Enterprise

Jatio jute mills ltd
Thakurgao sugar mills

Electric

Electric

saf:a trading

Group

ESCO
Electrics

&co
Textile mills

Cricent jute mills ltd
Ridvi Electric

Bengal sugar mills
Sunlite

Electric
jute mills ltd

Fan ltd
Tubes ltd

Orient Textile mills
Sugar mills

Textile mills
Uria Fartiliger

of Bangladesh

jute mills
Sugar mills ltd

j ute Fibers

Electric

1

401

t6
254

270

30,342

80

11

165

3,97 4

13s

54

168

T7

2,009

9,010

51

41

62

1,327

37,573

211

228

68,093

s20

5,13 g

268

900

323

291

2s8

257

1,437

119

4

19,433

1,230

3,738

9,3 02

t92
s10

90

59

293

5,073

20,92r
2,563

1,259

17,800

12

773

234

2023-2024

44

1

401

t6
254

270

30,342
80

11

165

3,97 4

13s

54

168

.t7
2,409

9,0 10

5l
41

62

1,327

37,673

211

228

58,093

520

5,13 g

268

900

323

29t
258

257

r,437

119

4

19,433

1,234

3,738

8,302

192

510

90

s9

293

5,073

20,921

2,563

T,259

t 7,800

12

773

234
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2023-2024 2022-2023

9,419

1,242

280

4

894

302

72r
444

330

5,662

851

1 1,870

1,,17 6

5,3 45

r97

L,47 5,253

1,5r7

490

5,008,912

1 14,3 80

53,564

234,960

109,770

111,883

1,798,357

534,1 88

111,930

1,963

417,255

184

7

236

9

92

18

23

2

18

374

1

4,284

9,419

1,242

280

4

894

302
721

440

330

5,662

851

t 1,870

l,l7 6

5,345

197

1,47 5,253

1,617

490

5,008,912

1 14,3 80

53,564

234,960

109,77 0

1 1 1,883

1,798,357

534,1 88

I 1 1,830

1,963

417,255

184

7

236

9

92

18

23

2

18

374

I
4,284

93

9

10

4

69

549
a
J

L2,877

t9
4

22

6r

62

63

54

5s

66

67

68

69

70

7l
72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

t02
103

r04

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

tt2

Bangladesh Jute Mills Ltd
Faridpur sugar mills ltd
Bengale Telicommunication

Bangladesh masintools

Bangla Electric

Bandhu Tredars

elal Electric

Engeniaring

Electric
Fertilizer

jute mills
sugar mills
spining mills
jute mills ltd
suger mills ltd

M Electric

Tongi

Dhaka PBS-X

Jamalpur PBS

Gazipur PBS- 1

Meherpur PBS

orsindi PBS-1

Bagerhat PBS

Norsindi PBS-2

arayangong PBS-2

Magura PBS

Ameca,Tongi,Gazipur

Matador Ballpen

Spining Mills
Ambar Board

Power

Electric

Multiproducts Ltd
Traders

Biddut Center

Group

Bangla Sugar Mills
Spining Ltd

Electric
Sugar Mills

Sowdia Electric

Bangla Sugar Mills
G M Enterprise

Electrics

&co
Bengal sugar mills

Electric

Ballpen

Electric

DHAKA
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Amount in TK.
Sl.No Name of Parties

2022-2023

113

114

115

116

t17
118

Ifbd Multiproducts Ltd
Ghorashal Biddut Center

Asia Group

Polmol Group

DERM
Shahaji Trading

I
2

5,599

1

18

13

2023-2024

(C) Dhaka Total 10,274,639

D.

1

2
n
-)

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

l2
13

L4

Tangail PBS
Alnur Electric
Dhaka PBS-3
Netrokona PBS- 1

Shariotpur PB S

Rangpur PBS
Janata Jute Mills Ltd
Deko Food
Adex Electric Ltd
Bangladesh Machintools Fac.
Nourish Group
Asugong Fertizer
Section Seven Appearless
Tosrifa Industry Ltd

0.33

t6
2

I
1

29,964
I

57

839

4

18

5

1,7 5L

2

0.3 3

16

2

1

,, I
29,964

I
56.50

839

(D) Tejgaon, Dhaka Total 30,994

1 132 132

132

of AdvanceGrand Sale

101295,$31

Dhaka

M Enterprise

(D) Mymenshingh 132

10,529,969 10,429,151

NHAKA
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